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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

“BY: JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR.

ATTORNEY LD. #16132

SUITE 5000 —- MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

(215) 627-1322

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS

INC. OF Clearfield COUNTY
PO Box 840
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840 CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff

vs. ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
JASON A. SATTLER
Mortgagor and Real Owner Term
6239 Cross Roads Blvd No. 2005 - \\W\-CO

Smoke Run, PA 16681

Defendant

NOTICE  CiVIL ACTION: MORTGAGE

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against Hlf? Rla“lglggﬁ lf’cﬁt% in the following pages,
you must take action within twenty (20) days after the Complaint and notice are served, by entering a written
appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the court your defenses or objections to the
claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a
judgment may be entered against you by the Court without further notice for any money claim in the Complamt
of for any other claim or relief requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights
important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW.
THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE
YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE
PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

KEYSTONE LEGAL SERVICES
211 1/2 E. Locust Street

Clearfield, PA 16830 FI L E D @

814-765-9646

FEB 07200
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION ~ l wess e
P.O.Box 186 William A. Shaw
Harrisburg, PA 17108 Proth\orgary/ClerkuoigCouns
800-692-7375 ' WE NS SWER

AVISO
LE HAN DEMANDADO A USTED EN LA CORTE. SIDESEA DEFENDERSE CONTRA LAS

QUEJAS PERESENTADAS, ES ABSOLUTAMENTE NECESSARIO QUE USTED RESPONDA DENTRO

DE 20 DIAS DESPUES DE SER SERVIDO CON ESTA DEMANDA Y AVISO. PARA DEFENDERSE ES
NECESSARIO QUE USTED, O SU ABOGADO, REGISTRE CON LA CORTE EN FORMA ESCRITA, EL
PUNTO DE VISTA DE USTED Y CUALQUIER OBJECCION CONTRA LAS QUEJAS EN ESTA
DEMANDA.
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- RECUERDE: SIUSTED NO REPONDE A ESTA DEMANDA, SE PUEDE PROSEGUIR CON EL

'PROCESO SIN SU PARTICIPACION. ENTONCES, LA COUTE PUEDE, SIN NOTIFICARIO, DECIDIR A

FAVOR DEL DEMANDANTE Y REQUERIRA QUE USTED CUMPLA CON TODAS LAS PROVISIONES
DE ESTA DEMANDA. POR RAZON DE ESA DECISION, ES POSSIBLE QUE USTED PUEDA PERDER
DINERO, PROPIEDAD U OTROS DERECHOS IMPORTANTES.

USTED DEBE LLEVAR ESTE PAPEL A SU ABOGADO ENSEGUIDA. SI USTED NO TIENE UN
ABOGADO, VAYA O LLAME POR TELEFONO LA OFICINA FIJADA AQUI ABAJO. ESTA OFICINA
PUEDE PROVEERE CON INFORMACION DE COMO CONSEUIR UN ABOGADO. )

SI'USTED NO PUEDE PAGARLE A UN ABOGADO, ESTA OFICINA PUEDE PROVEERE
INFORMACION ACERCA AGENCIAS QUE PUEDAN OFRECER SERVICIOS LEGAL A PERSONAS
ELIGIBLE AQ UN HONORARIO REDUCIDO O GRATIS.

KEYSTONE LEGAL SERVICES
211 1/2 E. Locust Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
814-765-9646

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375

THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTINGTO COLLECT
A DEBT OWED TO OUR CLIENT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU
WILL BE USED FOR THE PURPOSE OF COLLECTING THE DEBT.

Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage Foreclosure against you, you
still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the following numbers: 814-765-
9646 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency at 800-342-2397 for a counseling agency in your
neighborhood.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov/offices/hsg/sfh/econ/econ.cfim for Help for Homeowners Facing
the Loss of Their Homes.

4). Call your lender and ask to speak to someone about Loss Mitigation or Home Retention options.

5). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current, or payoff the mortgage
or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call Carol at 215-825-6329 or Nancy at 215-825-6358
or fax 215-825-6429 or 215-825-6458. The figure and/or package you requested will be mailed to the address
that you request or faxed if you leave a message with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s
Homeowner Retention Department is Edward Sparkman who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-
6418. Please reference our Attorney File Number of MT-0650.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.

This Action of Mortgage Foreclosure will continue unless you take action to stop it.




COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

. 'Plaintiff is MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC., PO Box 840, Buffalo,

NY 14240-0840.

"2. The name and address of the Defendant is JASON A. SATTLER, 6239 Cross Roads Blvd, Smoke Run,

PA 16681, who is the mortgagor and real owner of the mortgaged premises hereinafter described.

. On October 01, 2003 mortgagor made, executed and delivered a mortgage upon the premises hereinafter

described to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC., which mortgage is
recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Clearfield County as Instrument #: 200317919.. The
Mortgage and Assignment(s) are matters of public record and are incorporated by this reference in
accordance with Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 1019(g) which Rule relieves the Plaintiff from its
obligation to attach documents to pleadings if those documents are matters of public record.

. Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems Inc. is or will be, the owner of legal title to the mortgage that

is the subject of this action, and nominee for M&T SUB-FIXED BIW, which is the owner of the entire
beneficial interest in the mortgage.

. The Property subject to the Mortgage is more fully described in the legal description set forth as Exhibit

6‘A’7

. The mortgage is in default because monthly payment of principal and interest upon said mortgage due

August 05, 2004, and each month thereafter are due and unpaid, and by the terms of said mortgage, upon
default in such payments for a period of one month, the entire principal balance and all interest due
thereon are collectible forthwith.

. The following amounts are due on the mortgage:

Principal Balance $57,309.85

Interest from 07/05/2004 $2,155.77
through 02/28/2005 at 5.7500%
Per Diem interest rate at $9.03

Reasonable Attorney’s Fee $1,250.00

If the Mortgage is reinstated prior to a Sheriff’s Sale the

Attorney’s Fees may be less than this amount based on

work actually performed. The Attorney’s Fees requested

are in conformity with the Mortgage and Pennsylvania

law. Plaintiff reserves its right to collect Attorney’s fees

of up to 5% of the remaining principal balance ($2,865.49)

in the event the Property is sold to a third party purchaser

at Sheriff’s Sale or if the complexity of the action requires

additional fees in excess of the amount demanded in the

Action.
Late Charges from 08/05/2004 to 02/28/2005 $81.89
Monthly late charge amount at $11.70
Costs of suit and Title Search $900.00
$61,697.51
Escrow + $559.54
$62,257.05

8. Plaintiff is not seeking a judgment of personal liability (or in personam judgment) against the Defendant

in this Action but reserves it’s right to bring a separate Action to establish that right, if such right exists.
If Defendant has received a discharge of their personal liability in a Bankruptcy proceeding, this Action
of Mortgage Foreclosure is, in no way, an attempt to re-establish the personal liability that was
discharged in Bankruptcy, but only to foreclose the Mortgage and sell the Property pursuant to
Pennsylvania law.




9. 'Notice of Intention to Foreclose and a Notice of Homeowners” Emergency Mortgage Assistance has
been sent to Defendant by Certified and regular mail, as required by Act 160 of 1998 of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, on the date(s) set forth in the true and correct copy of such notice(s)
attached hereto as Exhibit “B”. The Defendant has not had the required face-to-face meeting within the
required time and Plaintiff has no knowledge of any such meeting being requested by the Defendant
through the Plaintiff, the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency, or any appropriate Consumer Credit
Counseling Agency.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands a de terris judgment in mortgage foreclosure in the sum of $62,257.05,
together with interest at the rate of $9.03, per day and other expenses incurred by the Plaintiff which are
properly chargeable in accordance with the terms of the Mortgage and Pennsylvania law, and for the foreclosure
of the Mortgage and Sheriff’s Sale of the Property.

By:

GQLDBE¥K McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER \
BY: JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK]}, JR., ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF




VERIFICATION

I, Diana M. Robinson, as the representative of the Plaintiff corporation within named do
hereby verify that I am authorized to and do make this verification on behalf of the Plaintiff
corporation and the facts set forth in the foregoing Complaint are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements therein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: 2. -3-0S

///Z/

Diana M. Robifison
M&T MORTGAGE COMPANY
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Exibit "a”

ALL that cortain plece, parcel or fut of land situate in the Township of
Bigher, Conaity of Clesrfield and State of Pennsyiv nia, s peing Lot Numbsared
& i e pnrecontad Ganeral Mlan of Beysr in sald Towashin, 3rd hounded and
described a5 follows;

BOUNDED on e North by an unnamed afley; an the Fast by lands of
now ar formedy Timothy Hediein (previousty rafsrred to as Lot Numbered @ in
saivez pian N gdor deed in the chain of HHel; on the South by 2 pullic road
{now known as Cross Roads Boulevard), and an the West by lands of now or
formerty Reymoad Lukens (previpusty reférr=d to as Lot Numbered 7 in saig
plan i prior deeds i chaln aftitie),  Said lot Faving 3 front of 36 f2et on sain
putfic road and’ extending back therefrom of oven widih batweesn Lots
Bumbarad 7 and % Yor 2 distance of 150 feet to swig unnamed 3ty

BEXRG further identifizd as Clearfiald County Tax Map Ne. 103-K1 5-4%6-

X

27 as ghowth on the assessment map in the Records of Clearfieki County, PA.

BENNG the saine premises ae vasted unte the Rewrowsr herelin
by deed belig recorded cantamporanssusly hoerewith
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 100207
NO: 05-174-CD
SERVICE# 1 OF 1
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PLAINTIFF: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC.

vs.
DEFENDANT: JASON A. SATTLER

SHERIFF RETURN

NOW, February 11, 2005 AT 10:57 AM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ON
JASON A. SATTLER DEFENDANT AT 6239 CROSS ROADS BLVD., SMOKE RUN, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO DEBRA HARNISH, ADULT AT RESIDENCE/GIRLFRIEND A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE AND MADE KNOWN THE
CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: DAVIS/ MORGILLO

FILEl
@3 4‘?005

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

PURPOSE VENDOR CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE GOLDBECK 218861 10.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS GOLDBECK 218861 36.63
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,
Day of 2005

Ches:fZ\ H%‘

Sheriff




GOLDBECK Mc¢CAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD. #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS INC. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PO Box 840
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840 of Clearfield County

Plaintiff

vs.
CIVIL ACTION LAW
- . JA SON A SATTLER . LR N T N THRRF Ny e I

(Mortgagor(s) and Record owner(s)) ' ' T
6239 Cross Roads Blvd ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Smoke Run, PA 16681

Defendant(s)

No. 2005-174-CD
ORDER FOR JUDGMENT

Please enter Judgment in favor of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC., and
against JASON A. SATTLER for failure to file an Answer in the above action within (20) days (or sixty (60)
days if defendant is the United States of America) from the date of service of the Complaint, in the sum of

$62,605.53.

Ot

Joséply & Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorjiey for Plaintiff

I hereby certify that the above names are correct and that the precise residence address of the judgment
creditor is MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC. PO Box 840 Buffalo, NY 14240-
0840 and that the name(s) and last known address(es) of the Defendant(s) is/are JASON A. SATTLER, 6239

Cross Roads Blvd Smoke Run, PA 16681;

Ll

G@L CK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney for Plaintiff
FILED /4% .
mF!L/ DA
APR 077005

Sradement o

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Cou

£0-90.00

@




TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES

Ki;ldly assess the damages in this case to be as follows:

Principal Balance

Interest from 07/05/2004 through

04/05/2005

Attorney’s Fee at 0.0100% of principal

balance

Late Charges

Costs of Suit and Title Search

Escrow Balance Deficit

AND NOW, this 7‘4" day of

A\

$57,309.85

$2,480.85

$1,250.00

D abew. ki TR R .

$105.29

$900.00

$559.54
(80.00)

$62,605.53

Okl

BY: Jlos¢gph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
for Plaintiff

GOL@B;(;K“ McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

Atto

, 2005 damages are assessed as above.

Pro Prothy



VERIFICATION OF NON-MTILITARY SERVICE

‘g

The undersigned, as the representative for the Plaintiff
corporation within named do hereby verify that I am authorized to
make this verification on behalf of the Plaintiff corporation and
that the facts set forth in the foregoing verification of Non-
Military Service are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false
statements therein are made subject to penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

1. That the above named Defendant, JASON A. SATTLER, is
about unknown years of age, that Defendant's last known residence
is 6239 Cross Roads Blvd, Smoke Run, PA 16681, and is engaged in
the unknown business located at unknown address.

2. That Defendant is not in the Military or Naval Service
of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the
provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Action of
Congress of 1940 and its Amendments.

44
J

Date: b/(/o{




In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC.

PO Box 840

Buffalo, NY 14240-0840
. Plaintiff

Vs,

JASON A. SATTLER

(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))

6239 Cross Roads Bivd No. 2005-174-CD

Smoke Run, PA 16681

Defendant(s)

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT
OWED TO OUR CLIENT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THE PURPOSE

’ OF COLLECTING THE DEBT

WS N R R e e A ot T : ws

Enter the Judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against JASON A. SATTLER by default for want of an Answer

Assess damages as follows:
$62,605.53

Debt

Interest - 07/05/2004 to 04/05/2005

Total

(Assessment of Damages attached)

I CERTIFY THAT FOREGOING ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES IS FOR SPECIFIED AMOUNTS ALLEGED TO
BE DUE IN THE COMPLAINT AND IS CALCULABLE AS A SUM CERTAIN FROM THE COMPLAINT.

I certify that written notice of the intention to file this praccipe was mailed or delivered to the party against whom judgment
is to be entered and to his attorney of record, if any, after the default occurred and at least ten days prior to the date of the

filing of this praecipe. A copy of the notice is attached. R.C.P. 237.1 M
Jgéeph b/ Goldbeck, Jr.
ttorney for Plaintiff
LD.#16132

AND NOW ﬂp o\ 7 . H005 , _— , Judgment is entered in favor of
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC. and against JASON A. SATTLER by default for want of
an Answer and damages assessed in the sum of $62,605.53 as per the above certjfication.

Prothonotary




f MT-0650
THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO

COLLECT A DEBT OWED TO OUR CLIENT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED

FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THE PURPOSE OF COLLECTING THE DERT.

DATE OF THIS NOTICE: March 18, 2005

TO:
JASON A. SATTLER
6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681
In the Court of
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC. Common Pleas
PO Box 840 of Clearficld County
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840
Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW
vs.
JASON A. SATTLER Action of
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)) Mortgage Foreclosure
6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681 Term
No. 2005-174-CD
Defendani(s)

TO: JASON A. SATTLER
6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE
PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS
TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF
THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE
YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT
ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS
OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABQUT HIRING A LAWYER. IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO
HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES
THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

KEYSTONE LEGAL SERVICES
211 122 E. Locust Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
814-765-9646

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O.Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108

800-692-7375

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esq.

Attomey for Plaintiff

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center.

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106 215-627-1322



MT-0650

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT OWED TO OUR CLIENT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THE PURPOSE OF COLLECTING THE DEBT.

DATE OF THIS NOTICE: March 18, 2005

TO:
JASON A, SATTLER
PO Box 24
Smokerun, PA 16681

In the Court of
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC. Common Pleas
PO Box 840 of Clearfield County
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840 ' '

Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW

VS,
JASON A. SATTLER Action of
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)) Mortgage Foreclosure
6239 Cross Roads Blvd

Smoke Run, PA 16681 Term

No. 2005-174-CD

Defendant(s)

TO: JASON A. SATTLER
PO Box 24
Smokerun, PA 16681

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE
PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS
TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF
THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE
YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT
ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS
OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER. IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO
HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES
THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

KEYSTONE LEGAL SERVICES
211 172 E. Locust Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
814-765-9646

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108

800-692-7375

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esq.

Attorney for Plaintiff

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center.

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106 215-627-1322
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Rule of Civil Procedure No. 236 — Revised

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF Clearfield COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC.
PO Box 840
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840

Plaintiff
No. 2005-174-CD

vs.
JASON A. SATTLER
(Mortgagors and Record Owner(s))

_..duﬁnm.c-,"m; 6239 Cl'OSS Roads. BlVd - 4 ke

Smoke-Run, PA 16681

Defendant(s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT
OWED TO OUR CLIENT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THE
PURPOSE OF COLLECTING THE DEBT.

NOTICE

Notice is given that a judgment in the above-captioned matter has been entered against you.

William Shaw
Prothonotary

By: Y ,7/05

Deputy

If you have any questions concerning the above, please contact:

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Goldbeck McCafferty & MecKeever
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,
PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.

Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2005-00174-CD
Real Debt: $62,605.53
Atty’s Comm: $

Vs. Costs: §

Int. From: $

Jason A. Sattler Entry: $20.00

Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: April 7, 2005

Expires: April 7, 2010

Certified from the record this 7th day of April, 2005.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

e sk o ok sk ok 3k ok ok ok sk sk sk sk 3k ok sk 3k sk sk e e sfe sk ok sk sk ke 3 ke sk sk sk skeske sk sk sk sk s 3k sk s sk sfeske sk sk sk sk sk sk sk ok sk sk sk sk sk sk skeok sk ok sk ok ok ok sk sk skok ok sk skok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney




PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

»

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

+ Attorney LD #16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

," P.R.C.P 3180-3183

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS INC.

PO Box 840

Buftalo, NY 14240-0840

Plaintiff
Vvs.
JASON A. SATTLER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Clearfield County
CIVIL ACTION ~ LAW.

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2005-174-CD

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Issue Writ of Execution in the above matter:
Amount Due
Interest from
07/05/2004 to
04/05/2005 at
5.7500%

(Costs to be added)

$62,605.53

j75.00  Prothonotary costs

A

GQLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
At y for Plaintiff

FILEDwestn

N i
I(?F{ G958 o smr

William A. Shaw /)4[;7 pd. 2000
Prothonotary/Cierk of Court @

Lo, v Teas GBS
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;

Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever

. B9 Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney I.D. #16132

Suite S000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS INC. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PO Box 840
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840 of Clearfield County
Plaintiff
Vs,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
JASON A. SATTLER

(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)) = ™ - ~“*| e ‘
6239 Cross Roads Blvd ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Smoke Run, PA 16681
Defendant(s)

No. 2005-174-CD

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney,
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at:

6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

JASON A. SATTLER
6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

JASON A. SATTLER
6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O.Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:




HES e b

e
".‘/"
rd

,.q\’

+

=R

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

" 6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property

which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681

. . (attach separate sheet if more space is needed) -
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: April 5, 2005 ﬁ

GOLDBEZK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Jogeph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esq.
At y for Plaintiff




* WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS INC.

PO Box 840

Buffalo, NY 14240-0840

VS.

JASON A. SATTLER
6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681

“Commonwealth of Penns'ylvéhia'g

County of Clearfield

To the Sheriff of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County

No. 2005-174-CD

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property:

PREMISES: 6239 Cross Roads Blvd Smoke Run, PA 16681

See Exhibit “A” attached

Dated: q \-1 ‘ 05

AMOUNT DUE $62,605.53
Interest From 07/05/2004
Through 04/05/2005
(Costs to be added)
Prothonotary costs j&5.00

( )/ A%ﬁ

Prothonotary, Common Pleas CSart
of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Deputy-
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ALL that certain piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of Bigler, County of
Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania, and being Lot Numbered 8 in the unrecorded General Plan
of Beyer in said Township, and bounded and described as follows:

BOUNDED on the North by an unnamed alley; on the East by lands of now or formerly Timothy
Hertein (previously referred to as Lot Numbered 9 in same plan in prior deed in the chain of
title); on the South by a public road (now known as Cross Roads Boulevard), and on the West by
lands of now or formerly Raymond Lukens (previously referred to as Lot Numbered 7 in said
plan in prior deeds in chain of title). Said lot having a front of 50 feet on said public road and
extending back therefrom of even width between Lots Numbered 7 and 9 for a distance of 150
feet to said unnamed alley.

BEING further identified as Clearfield County Tax Map No. 103-K15-496-27 as shown on the
assessment map in the Records of Clearfield County, PA.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Mark W. Hallman and Lisa J. Hallman, husband and
wife, by deed dated 9/29/03 and recorded 10/2/03 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and
for Clearfield County at Instrument #200317918, granted and conveyed unto Jason A. Sattler.

TAX PARCEL #: 103-K15-496-00027

a



i

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER MT-0650

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. CF: 02/07/2005
Attorney LD.#16132 SD: 08/05/2005
Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street $62,605.53

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SYSTEMS INC.

PO Box 840 of Clearfield County

Buffalo, NY 14240-0840

Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW
vs.

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
JASON A. SATTLER

Mortgagor(s) and Term

Record Owner(s) No. 2005-174-CD

6239 Cross Roads Blvd

Smoke Run, PA 16681 /]

Defendant(s) F, L E ) Q&
M ”l ) \,b
JUL 05200
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE William A Shay

Prothonotary/c
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (c) (2) Aryilericof Courts

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service on the
Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).
>( Certified mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original green Postal return receipt attached).

() Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

() Ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record
(proof of mailing attached).

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment
attached).

() Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

() Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original receipt(s) for Certified
Mail attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 1 8 P.S,
Section 4904.




(899 ¥d ‘unJdeyous

< X008 Od

W ¢ | sead # abeisod rei0L

R (paunboy juslwesiopyz)
'y 8a4 Aianieg perouisely
(painbay swesiopuz)
994 jdjeoay wnjey
SOA eeipoyped

S5T22 ERH9E EODODO OTS2 hOOL




Certified Mail Provides: e

¥ . ]
® A mailing receipt (assan9y) 2002 8unf* ‘008E uod Sd

® A unique identifier for your mailpiece
| Arecord of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

Important Reminders:

m Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mailg or Priority Mailg.
B Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail.

m NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For
valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.

= For an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to %Sinm proof of
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach & Return
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece "Return Receipt Requested". To receive a fee waiver for
wmmuw_._w@ms return receipt, a USPSg postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is

I N

m For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addressee's authorized mm%:r Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement "Restricted Delivery".

& If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, please present the arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail
receipt is not needed, dotach and affix labe! with postage and mail.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.
Internet access to delivery information is not available on mail
addressed to APOs and FPOs.
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Certified Mail Provides: Bl

-
A mailing receipt (esianay) gn0g eunp ‘008EWNOd Sl

A unique identifier for your mailpiece
A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

Important Reminders;
[

Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mailg or Priority Mailg.
Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail.

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For
valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.

For an additional fee, a Return Receipt smw\ be requested to %Ssaw proof of
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Retum
Receipt (PS Form wm:w to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece "Return Receipt Requested". To receive a fee waiver for
a ch__nmm_m return receipt, a USPSg postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
required.

For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addressee's authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement “Restricted Delivery".

m If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, please present the arti-

cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mai!
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail.

{ IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.

Internet access to delivery information is not available on mail
addressed to APOs and FPOs.
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVIE

‘'USPS

MR KL
m 7 T e i
- 1. . | Postage & Fees Paid

Permit No. G-10

o4

— .
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in t
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney 1.D.#16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SYSTEMS INC.
PO Box 840 of Clearfield County
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Vs.
JASON A. SATTLER ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
Term
6239 Cross Roads Blvd No. 2005-174-CD

Smoke Run, PA 16681

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney,
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of exccution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at:

6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
JASON A. SATTLER

6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

JASON A. SATTLER
6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O.Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

N



DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of evéry mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the propérty
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681
(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: June 28, 2005




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 20137
< NO: 05-174-CD
PLAINTIFF: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
VS.
DEFENDANT: JASON A. SATTLER

T
3

Execution REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURN

DATE RECEIVED WRIT: 04/08/2005 | J 3 i
LEVY TAKEN 06/07/2005 @ 10:13 AM N16 20

: William A. Sha
POSTED 06/07/2005 @ 10:13 AM ol S
SALE HELD
SOLD TO

SOLD FOR AMOUNT  PLUS COSTS

WRIT RETURNED 01/14/2006

DATE DEED FILED NOT SOLD

DETAILS

06/07/2005 @ 10:13 AM SERVED JASON A. SATTLER

SERVED JASON A. SATTLER, DEFENDANT, AT HIS RESIDENCE 6239 CROSS ROADS BLVD., SMOKE RUN, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO DEBBIE HARNISH, GIRLFRIEND OF DEFENDANT AND AAR

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION, NOTICE OF SALE, AND COPY OF THE
LEVY AND BY MAKING KNOW TO HIM / HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

@ SERVED

NOW, AUGUST 4, 2005 RECEIVED A FAX LETTER FROM THE PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY TO STAY THE SHERIFF SALE SCHEDULED FOR
AUGUST 5, 2005 DUE TO A BANKRUPTCY FILING.

@ SERVED

NOW, JANUARY 14, 2006 RETURN WRIT AS NO SALE HELD THE SHERIFF SALE WAS STAYED BY THE PLAINTIFF'S ATTONEY DUE TO
BANKRUPTCY FILING. TIME EXPIRED.



‘\

o IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
f, DOCKET# 20137

$ NO: 05-174-CD

l PLAINTIFF:  MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

| VS.

[ DEFENDANT: JASON A. SATTLER

| Execution REAL ESTATE

|

SHERIFF RETURN
|

SHERIFF HAWKINS $191.70

SURCHARGE $20.00 PAIDBY ATTORNEY

So Answers,

Chgg Gm@% /G ’@“%WL

A. Hawkins
Sheriff



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS INC.
PO Box 840

Buffalo, NY 14240-0840

VS.

JASON A. SATTLER
6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681

‘Commonwealth of Isenns'}}lvéhiaf

County of Clearfield

To the Sheriff of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County

No. 2005-174-CD

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property:

- PREMISES: 6239 Cross Roads Blvd Smoke Run; PA 16681

See Exhibit “A” attached

Dated: q \-1 ) 05

fcourd Gl R, 2005 @N3oem.

osdon AL Yo uin

AMOUNT DUE $62,605.53
Interest From 07/05/2004
Through 04/05/2005
(Costs to be added)
Prothonotary costs 195.00

/ )] [Z’-IMZ{L

Prothonotary,’ésﬁmlon Pleas Cotirt
of Cleartield County, Pennsylvania

Depuiy-
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ALL that certain piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of Bigler, County of
Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania, and being Lot Numbered 8 in the unrecorded General Plan
of Beyer in said Township, and bounded and described as follows:

BOUNDED on the North by an unnamed alley; on the East by lands of now or formerly Timothy
Hertein (previously referred to as Lot Numbered 9 in same plan in prior deed in the chain of
title); on the South by a public road (now known as Cross Roads Boulevard), and on the West by
lands of now or formerly Raymond Lukens (previously referred to as Lot Numbered 7 in said
plan in prior deeds in chain of title). Said lot having a front of 50 feet on said public road and
extending back therefrom of even width between Lots Numbered 7 and 9 for a distance of 150
feet to said unnamed alley.

BEING further identified as Clearfield County Tax Map No. 103-K15-496-27 as shown on the
assessment map in the Records of Clearfield County, PA.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Mark W. Hallman and Lisa J. Hallman, husband and
wife, by deed dated 9/29/03 and recorded 10/2/03 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and
for Clearfield County at Instrument #200317918, granted and conveyed unto Jason A. Sattler.

TAX PARCEL #: 103-K15-496-00027




NAME JASON A. SATTLER

REAL ESTATE SALE
SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NO. 05-174-CD

NOW, January 14, 2008, by virtue of the Writ of Execution hereunto attached, after having given due and legal notice of time and
place of sale by publication in a newspaper published in this County and by handbills posted on the premises setting for the date,
time and place of sale at the Court House in Clearfield on , | exposed the within described real estate of Jason A. Sattler to public
venue or outcry at which time and place | sold the same to he/she being the highest bidder, for the sum of and made the

following appropriations, viz:

SHERIFF COSTS:

RDR
SERVICE
MILEAGE
LEVY
MILEAGE
POSTING
CsDS
COMMISSION

POSTAGE
HANDBILLS

DISTRIBUTION

ADVERTISING
ADD'L SERVICE
DEED

ADD'L POSTING
ADD'L MILEAGE

ADD'L LEVY

BID AMOUNT
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE
COPIES

BILLING/PHONE/FAX
CONTINUED SALES
MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS

DEED COSTS:

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
REGISTER & RECORDER
TRANSFER TAX 2%
TOTAL DEED COSTS

15.00
15.00
18.63
15.00
18.63
15.00
10.00

0.00

4.44
15.00
25.00
15.00

15.00
5.00
5.00

$191.70

0.00
$0.00

PLAINTIFF COSTS, DEBT AND INTEREST:

DEBT-AMOUNT DUE 62,605.53
INTEREST @ 29.8300 0.00
FROM TO

PROTH SATISFACTION

LATE CHARGES AND FEES
COST OF SUIT-TO BE ADDED
FORECLOSURE FEES
ATTORNEY COMMISSION
REFUND OF ADVANCE

REFUND OF SURCHARGE 20.00
SATISFACTION FEE

ESCROW DEFICIENCY
PROPERTY INSPECTIONS

INTEREST

MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL DEBT AND INTEREST $62,625.53
COSTS:

ADVERTISING 358.06

TAXES - COLLECTOR
TAXES - TAX CLAIM

DUE

LIEN SEARCH 100.00
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

DEED COSTS 0.00
SHERIFF COSTS 191.70
LEGAL JOURNAL COSTS 180.00
PROTHONOTARY 125.00
MORTGAGE SEARCH 40.00
MUNICIPAL LIEN

TOTAL COSTS $994.76

DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

CHESTER A. HAWKINS, Sheriff




08/04/2005 15:49 FAX 215 627 7734 GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY fhoo1/001

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A Professional Corporation
Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
(215) 627-1322

(215) 627-7734 (Fax)
August 4, 2005 A
. . Clearfield
Chester A. Hawkins
SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

230 E. Market Street ‘ '
. IV1ar 4
Clearficld, PA 16830 (NO\}A}\ «:&\\x .

FAX 814.765-5915

RE: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC.
Vs

JASON A. SATTLER
Term No. 2005-174-CD

ress:
6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681

Sherifl's Sale Date: August 05, 2005
Dear Sir/Madam:

As a result of the filing of a Petition in Bankruptcy, kindly stay the Sheriff's Sale with reference to the

above-captioned matter and return any unused costs. The bankruptcy filing information is as follows:

Date filed: July 13, 2005
Case number: 05-71542

Chapter: 13
Judge:
Thank you for your cooparation,
Very truly,your
.GOLD

JAG/amyg

ce: Barbara Carr
M&T MORTGAGE COMPANY
Acct. #0010009405




2 .

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney LD #16132
Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

\ Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322
Attorney for Plaintiff

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION -
PR.C.P 3180-3183

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS INC.

PO Box 840

Buftalo, NY 14240-0840

Plaintiff
Vs.

JASON A. SATTLER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Clearfield County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2005-174-CD

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Issue Writ of Execution in the above matter:

Amount Due

Interest from
04/06/2005 to Date of
Sale at 5.7500%

(Costs to be added)

FILE %m»

)} .60
Oﬂ? 1 0C, @«Lo At+s

$62,605.53

145.00

William A. Shaw CO}
M

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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ALL that certain piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of Bigler, County of
Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania, and being Lot Numbered 8 in the unrecorded General Plan
of Beyer in said Township, and bounded and described as follows:

BOUNDED on the North by an unnamed alley; on the East by lands of now or formerly Timothy
Hertein (previously referred to as Lot Numbered 9 in same plan in prior deed in the chain of
title); on the South by a public road (now known as Cross Roads Boulevard), and on the West by
lands of now or formerly Raymond Lukens (previously referred to as Lot Numbered 7 in said
plan in prior deeds in chain of title). Said lot having a front of 50 feet on said public road and
extending back therefrom of even width between Lots Numbered 7 and 9 for a distance of 150
feet to said unnamed alley.

BEING further identified as Clearfield County Tax Map No. 103-K15-496-27 as shown on the
assessment map in the Records of Clearfield County, PA.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Mark W. Hallman and Lisa J. Hallman, husband and
wife, by deed dated 9/29/03 and recorded 10/2/03 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and
for Clearfield County at Instrument #200317918, granted and conveyed unto Jason A. Sattler.
TAX PARCEL #: 103-K15-496-00027

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 6239 CROSS ROADS BLVD., SMOKERUN, PA 16681



e ]

Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney I.D. #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attomey for Plaintiff

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION

SYSTEMS INC. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PO Box 840
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840 of Clearfield County

Plaintiff

vs.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
JASON A. SATTLER

(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))

6239 Cross Roads Blvd ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Smoke Run, PA 16681
Defendant(s)

No. 2005-174-CD

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney,
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at:

6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

JASON A. SATTLER
6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

JASON A. SATTLER
6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.0O. Box 2675

Hammsburg, PA 17105-2675




DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.
TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681
(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: October 10, 2007

OLPBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
/ Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esq.
ey for Plaintiff




1 WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE) @
PR.CP. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257 @

\
|
[ MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
1
|

SYSTEMS INC.
PO Box 840 In the Court of Common Pleas of
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840 Clearfield County
“ VS.
JASON A. SATTLER No. 2005-174-CD
6239 Cross Roads Blvd '
Smoke Run, PA 16681
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Clearfield
To the Sheriff of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property:

PREMISES: 6239 Cross Roads Blvd Smoke Run, PA 16681
See Exhibit “A” attached

AMOUNT DUE $62,605.53

Interest From 04/06/2005
Through Date of Sale

(Costs to be added)

“Prothonotary costs 145.00

(«JWLL M@u/

Dated: tOI \I/IOﬂ Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

—Breputy
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ALL that certain piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of Bigler, County of
Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania, and being Lot Numbered 8 in the unrecorded General Plan
of Beyer in said Township, and bounded and described as follows:

BOUNDED on the North by an unnamed alley; on the East by lands of now or formerly Timothy
Hertein (previously referred to as Lot Numbered 9 in same plan in prior deed in the chain of
title); on the South by a public road (now known as Cross Roads Boulevard), and on the West by
lands of now or formerly Raymond Lukens (previously referred to as Lot Numbered 7 in said
plan in prior deeds in chain of title). Said lot having a front of 50 feet on said public road and
extending back therefrom of even width between Lots Numbered 7 and 9 for a distance of 150
feet to said unnamed alley.

BEING further identified as Clearfield County Tax Map No. 103-K15-496-27 as shown on the
assessment map in the Records of Clearfield County, PA.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Mark W. Hallman and Lisa J. Hallman, husband and
wife, by deed dated 9/29/03 and recorded 10/2/03 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and
for Clearfield County at Instrument #20031791 8, granted and conveyed unto Jason A. Sattler.

TAX PARCEL #: 103-K15-496-00027

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 6239 CROSS ROADS BLVD., SMOKERUN, PA 16681




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Gary E. McCafferty

Attorney 1.D.#42386

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6342

Attorney for Plaintiff
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SYSTEMS INC. ,
PO Box 840 of Clearfield County
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840

Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Vs.
ACTION OF MORTGAGE

JASON A. SATTLER FORECLOSURE
6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681 No. 2005-174-CD

Defendant(s)

RULE

AND NOW, a rule is entered upon Defendant(s) to show cause why the relief requested
in Plaintiff's Motion to Reassess Damages should not be granted.

Rule returnable the 5£‘“ day of Qecem ber Q007 @
Covrtroom # 1

Date: “""f*Oﬁ

F ICQ
5 07

William A. Shaw
prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF Clearfield COUNTY

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS INC. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
PO Box 840
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840 ACTION OF MORTGAGE
Plaintiff FORECLOSURE
Vs.
JASON A. SATTLER No. 2005-174-CD
6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681
Defendant(s)
ORDER
AND NOW, this day of , 2007, upon consideration of the Petition

of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC. to Amend its Judgment, it
1s,

ORDERED:

That the motion is granted and Plaintiff's judgment is hereby amended to
$77,986.29, plus interest at the rate set forth in the note and mortgage, and costs of this action
through and including the Sheriff’s Sale of the Property or payment of the mortgage loan in full.

BY THE COURT:

. Distribution list:

Gary E. McCafferty, Esquire, Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center, 701 Market Street,
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
JASON A. SATTLER, 6239 Cross Roads Blvd Smoke Run, PA 16681



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Gary E. McCafferty

Attorney 1.D.#42386

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

FILED 'S
W g&

701 Market Street William A Shaw
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532 Profhonotany/Cler of Gours
215-825-6342
Attorney for Plaintiff
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS INC. ) IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PO Box 840 PLEAS
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840

Plaintiff of Clearfield County

Vs.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

JASON A. SATTLER
6239 Cross Roads Blvd ACTION OF MORTGAGE
Smoke Run, PA 16681 FORECLOSURE

Defendant(s)

PLAINTIFFE'S

No. 2005-174-CD

PETITION TO AMEND JUDGMENT

P]aintiff, MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC., petitions

the Court to Amend its Judgment in mortgage foreclosure for the following reasons:

1. Plaintiff's Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure was filed on February 03, 2005

as to the property located at 6239 Cross Roads Blvd Smoke Run, PA 16681 (“Property”).

2. On April 07, 2005, judgment in mortgage foreclosure was entered in favor of

Plaintiff and against Defendants in the amount of $62,605.53, based upon the demand in

Plaintiff's Complaint.

3. Additional sums have been incurred or expended on Defendant’s behalf since

the complaint was filed.



4. On July 13, 2005 Defendants filed a petition in bankruptcy in the United States
Bankruptcy Court for the Wéstern District of Pennsylvania (No. 05-71542) which stayed
further prosecution of Plaintiff's action in mortgage foreclosure.

5. By order of United States Bankruptcy Court dated September 18, 2007
Plaintiff was granted relief from the automatic stay imposed by the Bankruptcy Code.

6. Since the filing of the Complaint, interest and late charges continue to accrue
based on the rate set forth in the mortgage; and plaintiff has continued to pay taxes and hazard
insurance premiums as required under the terms of the note and mortgage or under the terms
of the mortgage contract in order to protect the interest of Defendants and Plaintiff.

7. Due to the increase in the amounts due and owing to Plaintiff, Plaintiff's
Judgment amount is not sufficient to satisfy the amounts due and owing on the mortgage and
the mortgage lien on the Property.

8. A sheriff’s sale is scheduled for January 04, 2008, and the amounts due and

owing on the mortgage as of the sheriff’s sale will be as follows:

Principal Balance $57,222.91

Interest from 09/02/2004 thru 01/04/2008

at 5.7500% Per diem interest rate at $9.03 $10,721.67

Late Charges $25.47
Escrow $5,757.72

Sub-Total $73,727.77
Pro Rata PMI: $271.28

Appraisal Fees A $110.59
Recording Fees $28.50

Inspection $87.00




Sub-Total - $74,225.14

Attorney’s Fee at 0.5000% of principal balance $2,861.15
Costs of Suit and Title Search $900.00
TOTAL ' $77.986.29

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff prays that the Petition be granted and Plaintiff's Judgment be
amended to $77,986.29, plus interest and costs of the action.
Respectfully submitted,

& McKEEVER

By:

dbecklaw.com




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Gary E. McCafferty

Attorney 1.D.#42386

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6302

Attorney for Plaintiff

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS INC.

PO Box 840

Buffalo, NY 14240-0840

Plaintiff
VS.
JASON A. SATTLER
6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681
Defendant(s)

VERIFICATION

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS

of Clearfield County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
ACTION OF MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

No. 2005-174-CD

Gary E. McCafferty, Esq., hereby states that he is the attorney for plaintiff and that all of

the facts set forth within the attached Petition to Amend its Judgment are true and correct to the

best of his knowledge, information and belief. The undersigned understands that the foregoing

statements are made subject to the penalties 18 P.S. Sectiofy 4904.

Gary E.
Phone: (21

Cafferty, .

5-630

Fax: (215) 825-6
Email: gmccafferty@goldbecklaw.com




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Gary E. McCafferty

1 Attorney 1.D.#42386

| Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6302

Attorney for Plaintiff
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION IN THE COURT OF COMMON
SYSTEMS INC. PLEAS

j PO Box 840

i Buffalo, NY 14240-0840 of Clearfield County

‘ Plaintiff

‘ Vs. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
JASON A. SATTLER ACTION OF MORTGAGE

| 6239 Cross Roads Blvd FORECLOSURE

‘ Smoke Run, PA 16681

; Defendant(s) No. 2005-174-CD

MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF'S
PETITION TO AMEND JUDGMENT

Plaintiff is entitled to the amounts due and owing pursuant to the terms of the mortgage
and note at the time of the Sheriff’s Sale of property involved. For reasons stated in the within
motion, Plaintiff’s judgment in mortgage foreclosure is insufficient to compensate Plaintiff for

the amount due and owing under the mortgage. Specifically, interest charges, late charges and

advances made by plaintiff to pay taxes, insurance, or to otherwise protect its mortgage lien and
the interests of the Defendant, have all been accruing while Plaintiff’s action in mortgage

foreclosure was delayed.



CONCLUSION

For the reasons stated above and in the within petition, Plaintiff respectfully requests that

the petition be granted and Plaintiff's judgment be amended to $77,986.29, plus interest and

costs.

Respectfullylyubmitted,

Y & McKEEVER

By:

Gary E. afferty/ Fxgq.
Phone: (21 3-6302
Fax: (215) 825-6402

Email: gmccafferty@goldbecklaw.com




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Gary E. McCafferty

Attorney 1.D.#42386

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6342

Attorney for Plaintiff

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS INC.
PO Box 840
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840
Plaintiff
Vs.

JASON A. SATTLER
6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS

of Clearfield County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

No. 2005-174-CD

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

Jaclyn Jamieson is a legal assistant with the firm of GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY &

McKEEVER and hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of Plaintiff’s Petition to Amend

Judgment was mailed by first class mail, postage prepaid to Defendant(s) JASON A. SATTLER

@ 6239 Cross Roads Blvd Smoke Run, PA 16681 on November 1, 2007.

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

By:

Jaclyn Jamieson

Judgment Department

Phone: (215) 825-6369

Fax: (215) 825-6378

Email: jjamieson@goldbecklaw.com
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 64
Western District of Pennsylvania ctak

Inre: Bankruptcy Case No.: 05-71542-JKF
Issued Per Doc. No. 47 and 63
Chapter: 13

Jason A. Sattler Debra L. Harnish
Debtor(s)

Order Dismissing Case Without Prejudice, And Order Terminating Income Attachment

AND NOW, this 18th day of September, 2007, It Is Hereby Ordered that the above—captioned case is dismissed
without prejudice, terminated and closed and that the Debtor(s) remain legally liable for all of his/her debts as if
the bankruptcy petition had not been filed. Creditor collection remedies are reinstated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §349,
and creditors are directed to title 11 U.S.C. §108(c) for time limits on filing a lawsuit to collect; generally, a creditor's
lawsuit must be filed by the later.of.(1)-the time deadline prescribed by state law, or (2) thirty days after date of this
notice.

1t Is Further Ordered that if this case is dismissed, with prejudice, pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §109(g), the Debtor is
ineligible to file bankruptcy under any chapter for one—hundred eighty (180) days.

It Is Further Ordered that each income attachment issued in this case is now terminated. So that each employer
and entity subject to an attachment order knows to stop the attachment, the Debtor shall serve a copy of this order on
each such employer and entity immediately.

It Is Further Ordered that this case is administratively closed; however, the court retains jurisdiction over the
Trustee's final report and account and the Trustee's certification of distributed funds. Following submission of a final
accounting and certification of distributed funds, the Trustee shall be deemed discharged from her duties in this case
and this case shall be deemed closed without further order of court.

It Is Further Ordered that the Clerk shall give notice to all creditors of this dismissal.

Judith K. Fitzgerald
Judge

cm: All Creditors and All Parties In Interest




Pawb LIVE Database Area - Docket Report Page 1 of 9

DISMISS, CLOSED
U.S. Bankruptcy Court
Western District of Pennsylvania (Johnstown)
Bankruptcy Petition #: 05-71542-JKF
Assigned to: Judge Judith K. Fitzgerald Date Filed: 07/13/2005
Chapter 13 Date Terminated: 09/25/2007
Voluntary Date Dismissed: 09/18/2007
Asset
Debtor . represented by Jason J. Mazzei
Jason A. Sattler Mazzei & Associates
6239 Crossroads Blvd. 432 Boulevard of the Allies
P.O. Box 24 Professional Office Building
Smokerun, PA 16681 Pittsburgh, PA 15219
SSN: xxx-xx-0501 412-765-3606
Fax : 412-765-1917
Email: jasonm@debt-be-
gone.com
Joint Debtor represented by Jason J. Mazzei
Debra L. Harnish (See above for address)
6239 Crossroads Blvd.
P.O. Box 24
Smokerun, PA 16681
SSN: xxx-xx-8187
Trustee
Ronda J. Winnecour
Suite 3250, USX Tower
600 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
412-471-5566
U.S. Trustee
Office of the United States Trustee
Liberty Center.
1001 Liberty Avenue, Suite 970
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
412-644-4756
Filing Date # Docket Text

07/13/2005

f—

Chapter 13 Voluntary Petition. Receipt Number CC, Fee Amount $
194 Filed by Jason A. Sattler, Debra L. Harnish Government Proof of
Claim due by 1/9/2006. Chapter 13 Plan due 7/28/2005. Declaration

https://ecf.pawb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?791207370708002-L. 889 0-1 11/1/2007
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Re: Electronic Filing due 7/28/2005. Atty Disclosure Statement due
7/28/2005. Mailing Matrix due 7/28/2005. Schedules A-J due
7/28/2005. Statement of Financial Affairs due 7/28/2005. Summary
of schedules due 7/28/2005. Incomplete Filings due by 7/28/2005.
(Mazzei, Jason) (Entered: 07/13/2005)

07/14/2005

Receipt Number 54607, Fee Amount $ 194 (RE: related document(s):
1 Voluntary Petition Chapter 13, filed by Debtor Jason A. Sattler,
Joint Debtor Debra L. Harnish). (mmck, ) (Entered: 07/14/2005)

07/14/2005

Notice of Filing Deficiencies. Assigned Judge: Fitzgerald. Appointed
Trustee: Winnecour. In accordance with Local Rule 1017-2, the
United States Trustee is deemed to have filed a motion to dismiss the
bankruptcy case pursuant to the appropriate provision of the
Bankruptcy Code. The bankruptcy case will be dismissed without
further notice and hearing if the deficiencies specified in the first
entry of the bankruptcy docket are not corrected within the time
period set forth in the entry. At any time before the date set for entry
of an order of dismissal, the debtor (1) may file a motion requesting a
hearing at which time debtor shall show cause why the case should
not be dismissed for deficiencies or (2) may file a motion and
proposed order seeking an extension of time. Individual debtors
attending approved Consumer Credit Counseling classes prior to their
discharge will receive a discharge order that notes they have attended
Consumer Credit Counseling. See the Court's Website for session
dates and a registration form. (RE: related document(s): 1 Voluntary
Petition Chapter 13, filed by Debtor Jason A. Sattler, Joint Debtor
Debra L. Harnish). (mmck, ) (Entered: 07/14/2005)

07/15/2005

Declaration Re: Electronic Filing (RE: related document(s): 1
Voluntary Petition Chapter 13, filed by Debtor Jason A. Sattler, Joint
Debtor Debra L. Harnish). Declaration of Attorney.(mmck, )
(Entered: 07/15/2005)

07/26/2005

fn

Petition Completed Filed by Joint Debtor Debra L. Harnish, Debtor
Jason A. Sattler (Mazzei, Jason) (Entered: 07/26/2005)

07/26/2005

o)

Chapter 13 Plan. Plan Dated 7/26/05. Filed by Debra L. Harnish,
Jason A. Sattler (RE: related document(s): 1 Voluntary Petition
Chapter 13, ). (Mazzei, Jason) (Entered: 07/26/2005)

07/26/2005

3

Motion to Attach Wages. Employer: PPG Industries, Inc. Filed by
Joint Debtor Debra L. Harnish, Debtor Jason A. Sattler.
(Attachments: # 1 Proposed Order) (Mazzei, Jason) (Entered:
07/26/2005)

07/27/2005

o]

Meeting of Creditors 341(a) meeting to be held on 10/5/2005 at 01:00
PM p53 Holiday Inn Express, Johnstown. Proofs of Claims due by

https://ecf.pawb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?791207370708002-L 889 0-1 11/1/2007
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~

1/3/2006. Confirmation hearing to be held on 10/5/2005 at 01:00 PM
p53 Holiday Inn Express, Johnstown. (jmic, ) (Entered: 07/27/2005)

07/27/2005

o

Order Granting Motion to Attach Wages (Related Doc # 7) Signed on
7/27/2005. cm:Parties in Interest(cyou, ) (Entered: 07/27/2005)

07/29/2005

BNC Certificate of Mailing - Meeting of Creditors. (RE: related
document(s): 8 Meeting of Creditors Chapter 13 & 12 (all)). Service
Date 07/29/2005. (Admin.) (Entered: 07/30/2005)

07/29/2005

BNC Certificate of Mailing - PDF Document. (RE: related document
(s): 6 Chapter 13 Plan filed by Debtor Jason A. Sattler, Joint Debtor
Debra L. Harnish). Service Date 07/29/2005. (Admin.) (Entered:
07/30/2005)

07/29/2005

BNC Certificate of Mailing - PDF Document. (RE: related document
(s): 9 Order on Motion to Attach Wages). Service Date 07/29/2005.
(Admin.) (Entered: 07/30/2005) '

10/03/2005

Objection to Confirmation of Plan Plan Dated 7/26/05. Hearing Set
For 10/05/05. Filed by Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems,
Inc. (RE: related document(s): 6 Chapter 13 Plan). (Attachments: # 1
Exhibit A: Ch.13 Plan# 2 Exhibit B: POC# 3 Certificate of Service)
(Puida, Leslie) (Entered: 10/03/2005)

10/11/2005

14

Meeting of Creditors Chapter 13 Held and Concluded on 10/5/2005.
Filed by Ronda J. Winnecour (RE: related document(s): 8 Meeting of
Creditors Chapter 13 & 12 (all)). (vdel3, ) (Entered: 10/11/2005)

10/24/2005

Interim Order Confirming Plan As Modified and Setting Deadlines
for Certain Actions pursuant to a hearing held on 10/5/2005. cm:All
Parties Signed on 10/24/2005 (RE: related document(s): 6 Chapter 13
Plan filed by Debtor Jason A. Sattler, Joint Debtor Debra L. Harnish).
Final Confirmation hearing to be held on 1/26/2006 at 09:00 AM at
p60 3251 US Steel Tower, Pittsburgh. Last day to Object to
Confirmation 12/27/2005. (jhel) (Entered: 10/24/2005)

10/26/2005

BNC Certificate of Mailing. (RE: related document(s): 15 Order
Confirming Chapter 13 Plan and Setting Deadlines, ). Service Date
10/26/2005. (Admin.) (Entered: 10/27/2005)

10/30/2005

435 (Validity/Priority/Extent Lien): Complaint Pursuant to 11 U.S.C.
Section 506 (a) and Bankruptcy Rule 3012 to Determine the Value of
Creditor's Allowed SEcured Claim by Jason A. Sattler, Debra L.
Harnish against Clearfield Bank and Trust Company. Receipt
Number NFR,. (Attachments: # 1 Proposed Order # 2 Proposed
Default Order # 3 Exhibit A# 4 Certificate of Service) (Mazzei,

https://ecf.pawb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?2791207370708002-L 389 0-1 11/1/2007
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Jason) (Entered: 10/30/2005)

10/30/2005

435 (Validity/Priority/Extent Lien): Complaint Pursuant to 11 U.S.C.
Section 506 (a) and Bankruptcy Rule 3012 to Determine the Value of
Creditor's Allowed Secured Claim by Jason A. Sattler, Debra L.
Harnish against Clearfield Bank & Trust. Receipt Number NFR,.
(Attachments: # 1 Proposed Order # 2 Proposed Default Order # 3
Exhibit A# 4 Certificate of Service) (Seitz, Kenneth) (Entered:
10/30/2005)

12/13/2005

19

Adversary Case Closed. 20 year disposition (lwal, ) (Entered:
12/13/2005)

12/19/2005

20

Adversary Case Closed. 20 year disposition, Disposition of Adversary
(jmic, ) (Entered: 12/19/2005)

01/16/2006

435 (Validity/Priority/Extent Lien): Complaint Pursuant to 11 U.S.C.
Section 506(a) and Bankruptcy Rule 3012 to Determine the Value of
Creditor's Allowed Secured Claim by Jason A. Sattler, Debra L.
Harnish against Clearfield Bank & Trust. Receipt Number nfr, Fee
Paid § 250. (Attachments: # 1 Exhibit A# 2 Proposed Order # 3
Proposed Default Order) (Mazzei, Jason) (Entered: 01/16/2006)

01/26/2006

Hearing held 1/26/06. Proceeding Memo Continuing Hearing. (RE:
related document(s): 6 Chapter 13 Plan filed by Debtor Jason A.
Sattler, Joint Debtor Debra L. Harnish). Confirmation hearing to be
held on 4/13/2006 at 11:30 AM at p60 3251 US Steel Tower,
Pittsburgh. (jmic, ) (Entered: 01/26/2006)

04/12/2006

23

Adversary Case Closed. 20 year disposition (Iwal, ) (Entered:
04/12/2006)

04/13/2006

Order Confirming Plan As Modified and Setting Deadlines for
Certain Actions pursuant to the proceeding held on 4/13/2006. Signed
on 4/13/2006 (RE: related document(s): 6 Chapter 13 Plan filed by
Debtor Jason A. Sattler, Joint Debtor Debra L. Harnish). (jhel)
(Entered: 04/13/2006)

04/15/2006

BNC Certificate of Mailing. (RE: related document(s): 24 Order
Confirming Chapter 13 Plan and Setting Deadlines, ). Service Date
04/15/2006. (Admin.) (Entered: 04/16/2006)

05/06/2006

Amended Motion to Attach Wages. Employer: PPG Industries, Inc.?
Filed by Debtor Jason A. Sattler. (Attachments: # 1 Proposed Order)
(Golembiewski, Jeffrey) Modified on 5/8/2006 (jmic, ).
CORRECTIVE ENTRY: WRONG PDF ATTACHED. TO BE
REDOCKETED AT 04-34508. (Entered: 05/06/2006)

https://ect.pawb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.p1?791207370708002-L 889 0-1

11/1/2007
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Corrective Entry: WRONG PDF ATTACHED. TO BE
REDOCKETED AT 04-34508. (RE: related document(s): 26 Motion
to Attach Wages, filed by Debtor Jason A. Sattler). (jmic, ) (Entered:
05/08/2006)

05/23/2006

Amended Motion to Attach Wages. Employer: PPG Industries, Inc.
Filed by Debtor Jason A. Sattler. (Attachments: # 1 Proposed Order)
(Foster, Daniel) (Entered: 05/23/2006)

05/24/2006

Modify Order Granting Motion to Attach Wages (Related Doc # 28)
Signed on 5/24/2006. (cyou, )cm:Parties in Interest (Entered:
05/24/2006)

05/26/2006

BNC Certificate of Mailing - PDF Document. (RE: related document
(s): 29 Order on Motion to Attach Wages). Service Date 05/26/2006.
(Admin.) (Entered: 05/27/2006)

07/11/2006

Motion to Terminate Wage Attachment. Employer: PPG Industries,
Inc. Filed by Debtor Jason A. Sattler. (Attachments: # 1 Proposed
Order) (Golembiewski, Jeffrey) (Entered: 07/11/2006)

07/11/20006

Motion to Attach Wages. Employer: Eclipse Staffing Services Filed
by Debtor Jason A. Sattler. (Attachments: # 1 Proposed Order)
(Golembiewski, Jeffrey) (Entered: 07/11/2006)

07/12/2006

Order Granting Motion to Attach Wages (Related Doc # 32) Signed
on 7/12/2006. (cyou, )cm:Parties in Interest (Entered: 07/12/2006)

07/12/2006

Order Granting Motion to Terminate Wage Attachment (Related Doc
# 31) Signed on 7/12/2006. (cyou, )em:Parties in Interest (Entered:
07/12/2006)

07/14/2006

BNC Certificate of Mailing - PDF Document. (RE: related document
(s): 33 Order on Motion to Attach Wages). Service Date 07/14/2006.
(Admin.) (Entered: 07/15/2006)

07/14/2006

BNC Certificate of Mailing - PDF Document. (RE: related document
(s): 34 Order on Motion to Terminate Wage Attachment). Service
Date 07/14/2006. (Admin.) (Entered: 07/15/2006)

12/01/2006

Trustee's Certificate of Default Requesting Dismissal of Case.
(Winnecour, Ronda) (Entered: 12/01/2006)

12/01/2006

Trustee's Proposed Order (Winnecour, Ronda) (Entered: 12/01/2006)

12/05/2006

https://ecf.pawb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?791207370708002-L. 889 0-1

Directing Debtor(s) To File a Notarized Affidavit Signed on
12/5/2006 (RE: related document(s): 37 Trustee's Certificate of

11/1/2007
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Default -batch-). Conciliation conference to be held on 1/18/2007 at
03:00 PM at p60 3251 US Steel Tower, Pittsburgh. Amended Plan
due 1/8/2007 or Affidavit due by 1/8/2007. (jfur, ) (Entered:
12/05/2006)

12/07/2006

BNC Certificate of Mailing. (RE: related document(s): 39 Directing
Debtors To File a Notarized Affidavit, ). Service Date 12/07/2006.
(Admin.) (Entered: 12/08/2006)

01/08/2007

Amended Chapter 13 Plan . Plan Dated 1/5/2007. Hearing Set For
1/18/2007. Filed by Debra L. Harnish, Jason A. Sattler (RE: related
document(s): 6 Chapter 13 Plan, 39 Directing Debtors To File a
Notarized Affidavit,, 37 Trustee's Certificate of Default -batch-).

(Attachments: # 1 Exhibit Proof of Payment# 2 Certificate of Service)
(Seitz, Kenneth) (Entered: 01/08/2007)

01/08/2007

Amended Motion to Attach Wages. Employer: Eclipse Staffing
Services Filed by Debtor Jason A. Sattler. (Attachments: # 1 Proposed
Order) (Seitz, Kenneth) (Entered: 01/08/2007)

01/08/2007

Certificate of Service of the Amended Chapter 13 Plan Dated
January 5, 2007 along with the Proof of Payment to the Trustee
Regarding the Hearing on 1/18/2007. Filed by Joint Debtor Debra L.
Harnish, Debtor Jason A. Sattler (RE: related document(s): 41
Amended Chapter 13 Plan, filed by Debtor Jason A. Sattler, Joint
Debtor Debra L. Harnish). (Seitz, Kenneth) (Entered: 01/08/2007)

01/08/2007

Order Granting Motion to Attach Wages (Related Doc # 42) Signed
on 1/8/2007. (cyou, )em:Parties in Interest (Entered: 01/08/2007)

01/10/2007

BNC Certificate of Mailing - PDF Document. (RE: related document
(s): 44 Order on Motion to Attach Wages). Service Date 01/10/2007.
(Admin.) (Entered: 01/11/2007)

01/19/2007

Withdrawal of Claim: 8 ; CAPITAL ONE BANK, $586.41 Filed by
TSYS DEBT MANAGEMENT (Salazar, Yasmin) (Entered:
01/19/2007)

01/19/2007

Order Confirming Plan As Modified and Setting Deadlines for
Certain Actions pursuant to the proceeding held on 1/18/2007. Signed
on 1/19/2007 (RE: related document(s): 41 Amended Chapter 13
Plan, filed by Debtor Jason A. Sattler, Joint Debtor Debra L.
Harnish). (jhel) (Entered: 01/19/2007)

01/19/2007

Modified Order Signed on 1/18/2007 Withdrawing (RE: related
document(s): 37 Trustee's Certificate of Default -batch-). (jmic, )
(Entered: 01/19/2007)

https://ecf.pawb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?791207370708002-L 889 0-1 11/1/2007
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01/21/2007

.

BNC Certificate of Mailing. (RE: related document(s): 47 Order
Confirming Chapter 13 Plan and Setting Deadlines, ). Service Date
01/21/2007. (Admin.) (Entered: 01/22/2007)

01/21/2007

BNC Certificate of Mailing - PDF Document. (RE: related document
(s): 48 Order -Non-motion related-). Service Date 01/21/2007.
(Admin.) (Entered: 01/22/2007)

02/20/2007

Certificate of Service of the Order dated February 8, 2007 together
with the Local Form No. 12 (with the complete social security
number) Filed by Debtor Jason A. Sattler (RE: related document(s):
44 Order on Motion to Attach Wages). (Foster, Daniel) (Entered:
02/20/2007)

04/24/2007

Motion to Terminate Wage Attachment. Employer: Eclipse Staffing
Services Filed by Debtor Jason A. Sattler. (Attachments: # 1 Proposed
Order) (Seitz, Kenneth) (Entered: 04/24/2007)

04/24/2007

Motion to Attach Wages. Employer: Horizon Staffing Services Filed
by Debtor Jason A. Sattler. (Attachments: # 1 Proposed Order) (Seitz,
Kenneth) (Entered: 04/24/2007)

04/24/2007

Order Granting Motion to Terminate Wage Attachment (Related Doc
# 52) Signed on 4/24/2007. (jmic, ) (Entered: 04/24/2007)

04/26/2007

Certificate of Service of the Order dated April 24, 2007 together with
the Local Form No. 12 (with the complete social security number)
Filed by Debtor Jason A. Sattler (RE: related document(s): 54 Order
on Motion to Terminate Wage Attachment). (Foster, Danicl)
(Entered: 04/26/2007)

04/26/2007

BNC Certificate of Mailing - PDF Document. (RE: related document
(s): 34 Order on Motion to Terminate Wage Attachment). Service
Date 04/26/2007. (Admin.) (Entered: 04/27/2007)

07/31/2007

Transfer of Claim:4 Transfer Agreement 3001 (e) 2 Transferor: B-
Line, LLC/Sherman Acquisition, LLC (Claim No. 4) To ROUNDUP
FUNDING, L.L.C. Filed by Roundup Funding, LLC (Tran, Linh)
(Entered: 07/31/2007)

08/03/2007

BNC Certificate of Mailing. (RE: related document(s): 57 Transfer of
Claim filed by Creditor Roundup Funding, LLC). Service Date
08/03/2007. (Admin.) (Entered: 08/04/2007)

08/15/2007

Motion to Attach Wages. Employer: Horizon Staffing Services Filed
by Debtor Jason A. Sattler. (Attachments: # 1 Proposed Order)
(Foster, Daniel) (Entered: 08/15/2007)

https://ect.pawb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?791207370708002-L. 889 0-1 11/1/2007
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Order Granting Motion to Attach Wages (Related Doc # 59) Signed
on 8/15/2007. (cyou, )cm:Parties in Interest (Entered: 08/15/2007)

08/16/2007

Certificate of Service of the Order dated August 15, 2007 together
with the above client's Local Form No. 12 (with the complete social
security number) Filed by Debtor Jason A. Sattler (RE: related
document(s): 60 Order on Motion to Attach Wages). (Mazzei, Jason)
(Entered: 08/16/2007)

08/17/2007

BNC Certificate of Mailing - PDF Document. (RE: related document
(s): 60 Order on Motion to Attach Wages). Service Date 08/17/2007.
(Admin.) (Entered: 08/18/2007)

09/10/2007

Declaration re: Default (related to Doc.#47) Filed by Trustee Ronda
J. Winnecour (Winnecour, Ronda). (Entered: 09/10/2007)

- 09/18/2007

Order Dismissing Case Without Prejudice Signed on 9/18/2007.
(ctak, ) (Entered: 09/18/2007)

09/20/2007

BNC Certificate of Mailing. (RE: related document(s): 64 Order
Dismissing Case). Service Date 09/20/2007. (Admin.) (Entered:
09/21/2007)

09/25/2007

66

Bankruptcy Case Closed. 20 year disposition (cric, ) (Entered:
09/25/2007)

09/28/2007

Certificate of Service of the Order Dismissing Case Without
Prejudice, And Order Terminating Income Attachment dated
September 18, 2007 together with the above client’s Local Form No.
12 (with the complete social security number) Filed by Joint Debtor
Debra L. Harnish, Debtor Jason A. Sattler (RE: related document(s):
64 Order Dismissing Case). (Seitz, Kenneth) (Entered: 09/28/2007)

10/22/2007

Chapter 13 Trustee Final Report and Account (Winnecour, Ronda)
(Entered: 10/22/2007)

PACER Service Center

Transaction Receipt |

11/01/2007 16:24:16 |

PACER
Login:

Client

1a0060 Code:

https://ecf.pawb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?791207370708002-L. 889 0-1
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATON SYSTEMS, INC., *
Plaintiff *
VS. * NO. 05-174-CD
JASON A. SATTLER, *
Defendant *
ORDER

NOW, this 19" day of November, 2007, it is the ORDER of this Court that
argument on the Plaintiff's Petition for Reassessment of Damages, which was
scheduled for December 5, 2007, has been re-scheduled to the 19" day of
‘December, 2007 at 2:30 p-m. in Courtroom No. 1 of the Clearfield County Courthouse,

Clearfield, Pennsylvania. Thirty minutes has been reserved for this hearing.

BY“JHE GOURT '
i %p"’m}f@ o

FREDRIC J. "MMERMAN
President Judge

, FILE coc—/d%j Gotdlbe
" bﬁ/\%@% 16C def.-
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William A. Shaw

prothonotary/Clerk of Courts S KL eu.n PA
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR.

ATTORNEY LD. #16132

SUITE 5000 — MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER

701 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

(215) 627-1322

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS INC.

PO Box 840

Buffalo, NY 14240-0840

Vvs.
JASON A. SATTLER

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF Clearfield COUNTY

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)) ACTION OF MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE
6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681 Term
Defendant(s) No. 2005-174-CD
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter my appearance on behalf of M&T BANK, Plaintiff by voluntary substitution.

FILE M
} %@pwocm

William A. Shaw @
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

s~ C




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney LD, #16132
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322
Attorney for Plaintiff

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS
INC.

PO Box 840

Buffalo, NY 14240-0840

Plaintiff
vs.

JASON A. SATTLER
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681

Defendant(s)

PRAECIPE

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF Clearfield COUNTY

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2005-174-CD

FOR YOLUNTARY SUBSTITUTION OF PLAINTIFF

UNDER Pa.R.C.P. 2352

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly file of record the Praecipe of M&T BANK for Voluntary Substitution under Pa.R.C.P. 2352 and

attached Statement of Material Facts in Support of Voluntary Substitution, Verification, Certification of Service and

Entry of Appearance. The address for the Plaintiff is PO Box 840, Buffalo, NY 14240-0840.

W@L@‘@W oA ZL

EAP}@A( C GOLDBECK, IR, ESQUIRE

FILED2,
f\{r\)/ )2' (;‘{2007@ |

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney 1.D. #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS

INC.

PO Box 840 , IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Buffalo, NY 14240-0840

Plaintiff OF Clearfield COUNTY

vs.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

JASON A. SATTLER

(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))

6239 Cross Roads Blvd

Smoke Run, PA 16681

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Defendant(s) No. 2005-174-CD

STATEMENT OF MATERIAL FACTS IN
SUPPORT OF VOLUNTARY SUBSITTUTION UNDER
Pa.R.C.P. 2352

M&T BANK, by counsel, hereby voluntarily substitutes itself as Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter
and in support thereof represents as follows:

1. The above-captioned action is one in mortgage foreclosure regarding the premises as noted in the
caption.

2. The subject of the above-captioned action is a first mortgage on said premises recorded at
Mortgage Instrument # 200317919 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds for this County.

3. The original Plaintiff is MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC..

4. M&T BANK is the successor in interest to the Plaintiff by Assignment lodged for recording in the
Office of the Department of Records and is hereby voluntarily substituted as Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter.

Respectfully submitted,




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR.

ATTORNEY 1.D. #16132

SUITE 5000 — MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER

701 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

(215) 627-1322

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS INC.
PO Box 840
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840
Plaintiff
Vs.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF Clearfield COUNTY

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

JASON A. SATTLER ACTION OF MORTGAGE

(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)) FORECLOSURE

6239 Cross Roads Blvd Term

Smoke Run, PA 16681 No. 2005-174-CD
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, hereby certifies that he did serve true and correct copies of Praecipe for

Voluntary Substitution and all supporting papers attached hereto upon Defendant, by first class mail, postage pre-

paid, on November 19, 2007.




2

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney 1L.D.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

MT-0650

CF: 02/07/2005
SD: 01/04/2008
$62,605.53

Attorney for Plaintiff
M&T BANK IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PO Box 840
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840 of Clearfield County

Plaintiff

Vvs. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
JASON A. SATTLER ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE \
Mortgagor(s) and
Record Owner(s) Term
No. 2005-174-CD

6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681 F ' L E

Defendant(s) L-/ ) Aj&cc/

10
o
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE oot Cenk of Courts

PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (c) (2)

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service on the

Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

Ter Cedn @ = ©. o\re\cxy
feompeteni-aduli-eopiolssturnattachad)

» Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office

() Certified mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original green Postal return receipt attached).

() Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

() Ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record
(proof of mailing attached).

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment
attached).

() Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

() Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original receipt(s) for Certified

Mail attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.S.

Section 4904.

Respectfully submitted, N
<§:@g§_§;_c;,_®‘c_ﬁ.c§@,e@<
BYJoseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney for Plaintiff
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' éOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

Attorney for Plaintiff
M&T BANK IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PO Box 840
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840 of Clearfield County
Plaintiff
vs. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
JASON A. SATTLER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
6239 Cross Roads Blvd Term
Smoke Run, PA 16681 No. 2005-174-CD

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

M&T BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth as of the date
the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

JASON A. SATTLER
6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

JASON A. SATTLER
6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
230 E. Market Street
Clearﬁeld, PA 16830

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675




P

*

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: December 7, 2007
Code. A TSR
LDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir., Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

M & T BANK,
Plaintiff,
vS. No. 2005 - 174 - CD
JASON A. SATTLER,
6239 Cross Roads Blvd.

Smoke Run, PA 16681
Defendant.

Type of Pleading:

ORDER
Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
this party:

Gary E. McCafferty, Esqg.
Pa I.D. 42386

Goldbeck, McCafferty &
McKeever

Suite 500

Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
(215) 825-6302

Ok % %k % % ok X ok X %k Ok kX kX %k % O % % % X % Sk X X X X Ok

F E /Wa /V’eCa#hHac.

&

tiam A Shaw
Pro m:r\\’cln'ary/cm of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF Clearfield COUNTY

%
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION  *

SYSTEMS INC. * CIVIL ACTION - LAW
PO Box 840 *
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840 *

: * ACTION OF MORTGAGE
Plaintiff * FORECLOSURE

*
VS. *
*

JASON A. SATTLER * No. 2005 -174 - CD
6239 Cross Roads Blvd *
Smoke Run, PA 16681 *
Defendant(s)  *
ORDER

AND NOW, this mﬂday of Nec 2007, upon consideration of the Petition

of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC. to Amend its Judgment, it
s,

ORDERED:

That the motion is granted and Plaintiff’s judgment is hereby amended to
$77,986.29, plus interest at the rate set forth in the note and mortgage, and costs of this action
through and including the Sheriff’s Sale of the Property or payment of the mortgage loan in full.

Distribution list:

Gary E. McCafferty, Esquire, Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center, 701 Market Street,
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

JASON A. SATTLER, 6239 Cross Roads Blvd Smoke Run, PA 16681




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Gary E. McCafferty

Attorney 1.D.#42386

Suite 500 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6302

Attorney for Plaintiff
M&T BANK IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff of Clearfield County

Vs. :
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

JASON A. SATTLER
6239 Cross Roads Blvd ACTION OF MORTGAGE
Smoke Run, PA 16681 FORECLOSURE

Decfendant(s)

No. 2005-174-CD

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE OF RULE RETURNABLE

Gary E. McCafferty, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff hereby certifies that a copy of

Plaintiff's Petition for Reassessment of Damages and Rule Returnable Date of Wednesday,

December 5, 2007 @ 2:00 p.m. has been re-scheduled to December 19, 2007 @ 2:30 p.m.

was mailed by first class mail, postage prepaid to Defendant(s) JASON A. SATTLER @ 6239

Cross Roads Blvd., Smoke Run, PA 16681 on NovemberR6, 2007.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
BARBARA L. HAND, Notary Public
City of Philadeiphia, Phila. County
My Commission Expires June 19, 2010

Email: gmccafferty@

s

;.Q dbecklaw.com

FILEDwve,
031’5%72;;

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




)
§ " ‘JN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

' DOCKET # 20674
NO:  05-174-CD
PLAINTIFF:  MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
VS.
DEFENDANT: JASON A. SATTLER

Execution REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURN
DATE RECEIVED WRIT: 10/11/2007
LEVY TAKEN 10/30/2007 @ 10:30 AM
POSTED 10/30/2007 @ 10:30 AM
SALE HELD
SOTO FILED
SOLD FOR AMOUNT  PLUS COSTS ' ' % (120
WRIT RETURNED 4/21/2008 AFR2 1
Witliam A. Shaw

DATE DEED FILED NOT SOLD Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

DETAILS

10/30/2007 @ 10:30 AM SERVED JASON A. SATTLER

SERVED JASON A. SATLER, DEFENDANT AT HIS RESIDENCE 6239 CROSS ROAD BLVD., SMOKE RUN, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO DEBRA HARNISH, ADULT AT RESIDENCE

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION, NOTICE OF SALE, AND COPY OF THE
LEVY AND BY MAKING KNOW TO HIM / HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

@ SERVED

NOW, JANUARY 4, 2008 RECEIVED A FAX LETTER FROM THE PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY TO POSTPONE THE SHERIFF SALE SCHEDULED
FOR JANUARY 4, 2008 TO MARCH 7, 2008, DUE TO A BANKRUPTCY FILING.

@ SERVED

NOW, FEBRUARY 26, 2008 RECEIVED A FAX LETTER FROM THE PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY TO STAY THE SHERIFF SALE SCHEDULED FOR
MARCH 7, 2008, DUE TO BANKRUPTCY FILING.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
DOCKET # 20674
NO:. 05-174-CD
PLAINTIFF:  MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
VS.
DEFENDANT: JASON A. SATTLER

Execution REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURN
e

SHERIFF HAWKINS $214.95

SURCHARGE $20.00 PAIDBY ATTORNEY

So Answers,

C’»«N@M ‘%ﬁﬁm—
ChesterA. Hawkins
Sheriff



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

‘\ ‘ : P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257
|
i 'MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION

SYSTEMS INC.
PO Box 840 In the Court of Common Pleas of
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840 Clearfield County
VS.

JASON A. SATTLER No. 2005-174-CD
6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681

WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Clearfield
To the Sheriff of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property:

PREMISES: 6239 Cross Roads Blvd Smoke Run, PA 16681
See Exhibit “A” attached

AMOUNT DUE $62,605.53

Interest From 04/06/2005
Through Date of Sale

(Costs to be added)

“Prothonotary costs 145.c0

(«)ﬂééf Mm/

Dated: lOI A lOﬁ Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

—Prputy

Received this writ this

of CYOleer  AD__ Q00 3

Atﬁ‘ ' AM.EM

C Oods A\ Runio M
Sharifl Qg Copeddvsa, RaTSon-
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ALL that certain piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of Bigler, County of
Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania, and being Lot Numbered 8 in the unrecorded General Plan
of Beyer in said Township, and bounded and described as follows:

BOUNDED on the North by an unnamed alley; on the East by lands of now or formerly Timothy
Hertein (previously referred to as Lot Numbered 9 in same plan in prior deed in the chain of
title); on the South by a public road (now known as Cross Roads Boulevard), and on the West by
lands of now or formerly Raymond Lukens (previously referred to as Lot Numbered 7 in said
plan in prior deeds in chain of title). Said lot having a front of 50 feet on said public road and

extending back therefrom of even width between Lots Numbered 7 and 9 for a distance of 150
feet to said unnamed alley.

BEING further identified as Clearfield County Tax Map No. 103-K15-496-27 as shown on the
assessment map in the Records of Clearfield County, PA.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Mark W. Hallman and Lisa J. Hallman, husband and
wife, by deed dated 9/29/03 and recorded 10/2/03 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and
for Clearfield County at Instrument #20031791 8, granted and conveyed unto Jason A. Sattler.

TAX PARCEL #: 103-K15-496-00027

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 6239 CROSS ROADS BLVD., SMOKERUN, PA 16681




REAL ESTATE SALE
SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NAME JASON A. SATTLER NO. 05-174-CD

NOW, April 21, 2008, by virtue of the Writ of Execution hereunto attached, after having given due and legal notice of time and
place of sale by publication in a newspaper published in this County and by handbills posted on the premises setting for the date,
time and place of sale at the Court House in Clearfield on March 07, 2008, | exposed the within described real estate of Jason A.
Sattler to public venue or outcry at which time and place | sold the same to he/she being the highest bidder, for the sum of and
made the following appropriations, viz:

SHERIFF COSTS: PLAINTIFF COSTS, DEBT AND INTEREST:
gé’;‘v' e 15.00 DEBT-AMOUNT DUE 62,605.53
15.00 INTEREST @ 9.8600 10,510.76
'tﬂébiAGE 22.31 FROM 04/06/2005 TO 03/07/2008
15.00 ATTORNEY FEES
gﬂggﬁﬁg 22.31 PROTH SATISFACTION
15.00 LATE CHARGES AND FEES
CSDS 10.00 COST OF SUIT-TO BE ADDED
ggg"T'\;‘\'gg'ON 0.00 FORECLOSURE FEES
L ANDBILS 1288 ATTORNEY COMMISSION
DISTRIBUTION : REFUND OF ADVANCE
25.00 REFUND OF SURCHARGE 20.00
ADVERTISING 15.00 SATISFACTION FEE
ADD'L SERVICE ESCROW DEFICIENCY
DEED PROPERTY INSPECTIONS
ADD'L POSTING INTEREST
ADD'L MILEAGE MISCELLANEOUS
ADD'L LEVY
BID/SETTLEMENT AMOUNT TOTAL DEBT AND INTEREST $73,136.29
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE
COPIES 15.00 COSTS:
5.00 ADVERTISING 399.22
BILLING/PHONE/FAX TAXES - COLLECTOR
CONTINUED SALES 20.00 TAXES - TAX CLAIM
MISCELLANEOUS DUE
TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS $214.95 ;IEEN%VQTESGEMENT 100.00
DEED COSTS 0.00
DEED COSTS: SHERIFF COSTS 214 .95
LEGAL JOURNAL COSTS 162.00
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT PROTHONOTARY 145.00
REGISTER & RECORDER MORTGAGE SEARCH 40.00
TRANSFER TAX 2% 0.00 MUNICIPAL LIEN
TOTAL DEED COSTS
$0.00 TOTAL COSTS $1,061.17

DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

CHESTER A. HAWKINS, Sheriff



Ul/u4/2008 1028 FAX 215 B27 7734 GULDBECK

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SuITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532

(215) 6271322
FAX (215) 6277734
January 4, 2008
Chester A. Hawkins
SHERIFF OF CLEARFIFID COUNTY
Sheriff's Office
230 E. Maxket Soeet
Clearfield, PA 16830
FAX 814-765-5915
RE: M&T BANK
V3.
JASON A. SATTLER
Term No. 2005-174-CD
Property address:
6239 Cross Roads Bivd
Snioke Run, P4 16681

Sheriff's Sale Postpone Date: March 07,2008

Dear Sir/Madam:

+ CLEAKFIELD SO

LARSIVRE

Clearfield

Kindly POSTPONE, due to a bankruptey filing, the above-captioned Sheriff's Sale scheduled for January

04, 2008 to March 07, 2008.

. Thank you for your cooperation.
Very truly yours,
Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR.
JAG/bethm

cc:

JASON A. SATTLER
623% Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681

John R. Lhota, Esq.
Ij@atlanticbbn.net

Banlauptey Information: Chapier 13, Case Number #08-70007 — Western District, Filing Date: 01/03/2008



02/26/2008 11:47 FAX 215 627 7734 GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY 001

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A Professional Corporation
Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 191061532
'(215) 627-1322
(215) 627-7734 (Fax)

February 26, 2008

Clearfield

Chester A. Hawkins ' ‘
SHERIFE OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY -
Sheriff's Office

230 E. Market Street

Clearfield, PA 16830

FAX B14-765-5915

BOOK WRIT

RE: M&TBANK
Vs.
JASON A. SATTLER
Term No. 2005-174-CD

Property address:
6239 Cross Roads Blvd

Smoke Run, PA 16681
Sheriff's Sale Date: March 07, 2008
Dear Sir/Madam:
! As & result of the filing of a Petition in Bankruptcy, kindly sfay the Sheriffs Sale with reference to the

above-captioned matter and return any unused costs. I have collected $0.00 towards my client's debt. The
bankruptey filing information is as follows:

Date filed: January 03, 2008
(Case number: 08-70007
Chapter: 13
Judge:
Thanklyou for your cooperation.
Very truly yours,

it "

MICHAEL T. MCKEEVER

MTM/Nicole e

! cc: MaryAnn Grabowski
M&T BANK
© Acct. #0010009405
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.- PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
PR.C.P3180-3183

Michael T. McKeever
Attorney 1.D.#56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plamntift

FILED®=

FEB 01 2010
5 ey
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

v LB o

M&T BANK
PO Box 840
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840

VS.

JASON A. SATTLER

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
6239 Cross Roads Blvd

Smoke Run, PA 16681

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff
of Clearfield County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Detfendant(s)

No. 2005-174-CD

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Issue Writ of Execution in the above matter:

Amount Due

Interest from
04/06/2005 to Date of
Sale at 5.7500%

(Costs to be added)

P(Lo*ruop O AL G)\'\‘- \65-—

By(ﬁ\

$77,986.29

GOLDBECKMLAFEPRTY & MCKEEVER
Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129

Gary McCattferty Pa. NCZ73%6;

Lisa Lee Pa. 1D 7802(@

Kristina Murtha Pa. 1D 61858

David Fein Pa. ID 82628

Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615

Attorneys for Plaintitf

C wnet o Swe
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ALL that certain piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of Bigler, County of Clearfield and
State of Pennsylvania, and being Lot Numbered 8 in the unrecorded General Plan of Beyer in said
Township, and bounded and described as follows:

BOUNDED on the North by an unnamed alley; on the East by lands of now or formerly Timothy
Hertlein (previously referred to as Lot Numbered 9 in same plan in prior deed in the chain of title); on
the South by a public road (now known as Cross Roads Boulevard), and on the West by lands of now or
formerly Raymond Lukens (previously referred to as Lot Numbered 7 in said plan in prior deeds in
chain of title). Said lot having a front of 50 feet on said public road and extending back therefrom of
even width between Lots Numbered 7 and 9 for a distance of 150 feet to said unnamed alley.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES BY DEED FROM MARK W. HALMAN AND LISA J. HALLMAN,
HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 09/29/2003 AND RECORDED 10/23/2003 IN INSTRUMENT #
200317918 GRANTED AND CONVEYED UNTO JASON A. SATTLER, INDIVIDUAL.

TAX PARCEL NO: 103-K15-496-00027

BEING KNOWN AS 6239 CROSS ROADS BLVD, SMOKE RUN PA 16681

\



«

Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever

BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney L.D. #56129

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

M&T BANK
PO Box 840 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840
Plaintiff of Clearfield County
Vs.
JASON A. SATTLER CIVIL ACTION - LAW
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681 ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s)

No. 2005-174-CD

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

M&T BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Michael T. McKeever, Esquire, sets forth as of the date
the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681

I.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
JASON A. SATTLER

6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681

[N

- Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

JASON A. SATTLER
6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681

(8}

- Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property (o be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830




P
* *

4. Ndme and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be aftected by the sale:

6. Name and address of cvery other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.
TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
6239 Cross Roads Bivd
Smoke Run, PA 16681
(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: January 21, 2010 &(NJ\M(MAM\M

TINAMARIE 850




Michael T. McKeever

Attorney 1.D. #56129

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintift

M&T BANK
PO Box 840
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840

Plaintiff IN THE COURT OF

Vs, COMMON PLEAS

JASON A. SATTLER of Clearfield County
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
6239 Cross Roads Blvd CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Smoke Run, PA 16681

Detendant(s) ACTION QF

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2005-174-CD

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

I, Michael T. McKeever, Esquire hereby certify that 1 am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this
action, and 1 further certify that this property is subject to Act 91 of 1983 and the Plaintiff has complied with all

the provisions of the Act.

By:

GOL.DBE ! & MCKEEVER
Michael McKeeferPa. D 56129

Gary McCaflerty Pa. 11§

Lisa Lee Pa. ID 78020

Kristina Murtha Pa. 1D 61858

David Fein Pa. 1D 82628

Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 276153

Attorneys for Plaintift




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P.3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

M&T BANK
PO Box 840
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840 In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County

Vs,

JASON A. SATTLER
6239 Cross Roads Bivd No. 2005-174-CD
Smoke Run, PA 16681

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Clearfield
To the Sheriff of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property:

PREMISES: 6239 Cross Roads Blvd Smoke Run, PA 16681
See Exhibit “A™ attached

AMOUNT DUE $77.986.29

Interest From 04/06/2005
Through Date of Sale

{Coxts 10 be added)

PWTW TRy Cos~t d( G\S'—

Dated: .ﬂﬁz(b \ 2e\0 Prothonotary. Common Pleas Court
of Cleartield Cofinty. Pennsylysmia

Beprr_ v)
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ALL that certain piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of Bigler, County of Clearfield and
State of Pennsylvania, and being Lot Numbered 8 in the unrecorded General Plan of Beyer in said
Township, and bounded and described as follows:

BOUNDED on the North by an unnamed alley; on the East by lands of now or formerly Timothy
Hertlein (previously referred to as Lot Numbered 9 in same plan in prior deed in the chain of title); on
the South by a public road (now known as Cross Roads Boulevard), and on the West by lands of now or
formerly Raymond Lukens (previously referred to as Lot Numbered 7 in said plan in prior deeds in
chain of title). Said lot having a front of 50 feet on said public road and extending back therefrom of
even width between Lots Numbered 7 and 9 for a distance of 150 feet to said unnamed alley.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES BY DEED FROM MARK W. HALMAN AND LISA J. HALLMAN,
HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 09/29/2003 AND RECORDED 10/23/2003 IN INSTRUMENT #
200317918 GRANTED AND CONVEYED UNTO JASON A. SATTLER, INDIVIDUAL.

TAX PARCEL NO: 103-K15-496-00027

BEING KNOWN AS 6239 CROSS ROADS BLVD, SMOKE RUN PA 16681




PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

P.R.C.P 3180-3183
Michae] T. McKeever — >
Attorney LD #56129 F ﬂ L E D
Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street QC] 0Y Zﬂm
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532 n, /l )
215-627-1322 Williah A‘lssr; {” o
Attorney for Plaintiff Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
$c . :
M&T BANK Pl v e
PO Box 840 S e
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS “
Plaintiff

VS.

JASON A. SATTLER

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
6239 Cross Roads Bivd

Smoke Run, PA 16681

Defendant(s)

of Clearfield County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2005-174-CD

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Issue Writ of Execution in the above matter:

Amount Due

$77,986.29

Interest from 04/06/05
to Date of Sale at
5.7500%

(Costs to be added)

Pno‘wuew CTAMY Cosvy

Z\sS. 00

By:

Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129

Gary McCaffe a. ID 42386
isa Lee Pa. ID 78020

Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858

David Fein Pa. ID 82628

Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615

Attorneys for Plaintiff

GOLDBECK MZC/I'?F FERTY & MCKEEVER
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ALL that certain piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of Bigler, County of Clearfield and
State of Pennsylvania, and being Lot Numbered 8 in the unrecorded General Plan of Beyer in said
Township, and bounded and described as follows:

BOUNDED on the North by an unnamed alley; on the East by lands of now or formerly Timothy
Hertlein (previously referred to as Lot Numbered 9 in same plan in prior deed in the chain of title); on
the South by a public road (now known as Cross Roads Boulevard), and on the West by lands of now or
formerly Raymond Lukens (previously referred to as Lot Numbered 7 in said plan in prior deeds in
chain of title). Said lot having a front of 50 feet on said public road and extending back therefrom of
even width between Lots Numbered 7 and 9 for a distance of 150 feet to said unnamed alley.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES BY DEED FROM MARK W. HALMAN AND LISA J. HALLMAN,
HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 09/29/2003 AND RECORDED 10/23/2003 IN INSTRUMENT #
200317918 GRANTED AND CONVEYED UNTO JASON A. SATTLER, INDIVIDUAL.

TAX PARCEL NO: 103-K15-496-00027

BEING KNOWN AS 6239 CROSS ROADS BLVD, SMOKE RUN PA 16681




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: Jason A. Sattler
Debra L. Sattler
Debtors
. BK. NO. 10-70141 JAD

M&T BANK, its successors and/or assigns

Movant CHAPTER 7
V. Related to Docket # 54
Jason A. Sattler »
Debra L. Sattler .
‘Respondent
and :
Lisa M. Swope
Trustee

IRCHE

ORDER MODIFYING SECTION 362 AUTOMATIC STAY

N
g Gophent— . .
AND NOW, this day of , 2010, upon Motion of M&T BANK, its successors
and/or assigns, it is

ORDERED THAT: The Automatic Stay of all proceedings, as provided under Section 362 of
the Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1979 (The Code), 11 U.S.C. Sections 362 and 1301 (if applicable) is
modified with respect to premises 6239 Cross Roads Blvd, Smoke Run, PA 16681, as to allow the
Petitioner to foreclose on its mortgage and allow the purchaser of said premises at Sheriff's Sale (or
purchaser's assignee) to take any legal action for enforcement-of its right to possession of said premises.

T

United States Bankruptcy Judge
Jeffery A. Deller

cc: See attached service list;

FILED
- SEp 9 2010

3. BANKRUPTCY COURT

LU .
CLERK SYLVANIA

WesT. DisT. OF PENN




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

PR.C.P.3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

M&T BANK
PO Box 840
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840

JASON A. SATTLER
6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Clearfield

To the Sheriff of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

V8.

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County

No. 2005-174-CD

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property:

PREMISES: 6239 Cross Roads Blvd Smoke Run, PA 16681

Dated: O <x. @M Z2c\0
{

See Exhibit “A” attached

AMOUNT DUE $77,986.29
Interest From 04/06/05
Through Date of Sale
(Costs to be added)
?P-G‘THQN VAN losv(
#1as. oo

Prothonotary, Common Pleas-Court
of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Députy
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ALL that certain piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of Bigler, County of Clearfield and
State of Pennsylvania, and being Lot Numbered 8 in the unrecorded General Plan of Beyer in said
Township, and bounded and described as follows:

BOUNDED on the North by an unnamed alley; on the East by lands of now or formerly Timothy
Hertlein (previously referred to as Lot Numbered 9 in same plan in prior deed in the chain of title); on
the South by a public road (now known as Cross Roads Boulevard), and on the West by lands of now or
formerly Raymond Lukens (previously referred to as Lot Numbered 7 in said plan in prior deeds in

_chain of fitle) _Said lot having a front of 50 feet on said public road and extending back therefrom of .
even width between Lots Numbered 7 and 9 for a distance of 150 feet to said unnamed alley.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES BY DEED FROM MARK W. HALMAN AND LISA J. HALLMAN,
HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 09/29/2003 AND RECORDED 10/23/2003 IN INSTRUMENT #
200317918 GRANTED AND CONVEYED UNTO JASON A. SATTLER, INDIVIDUAL.

TAX PARCEL NO: 103-K15-496-00027

BEING KNOWN AS 6239 CROSS ROADS BLVD, SMOKE RUN PA 16681




Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever

BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney [.D. #56129

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff
M&T BANK
PO Box 840 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840
Plaintiff of Clearfield County
vs.
JASON A. SATTLER CIVIL ACTION - LAW
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681 ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s)

No. 2005-174-CD

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

M&T BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Michael T. McKeever, Esquire, sets forth as of the date
the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681

1.Name and address of Gwner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

JASON A. SATTLER
6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smeke Run, PA 16681

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

JASON A. SATTLER
6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830



=

* *4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
~may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS

6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: October 5, 2010 m‘LMXQ CM/{/M%

Michelle Clarkson




h,, _ INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

- DOCKET # 21112
NO: 05-174-CD
PLAINTIFF: M&T BANK
VS.
DEFENDANT: JASON A. SATTLER

Execution REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURN

DATE RECEIVED WRIT: 2/1/2010

LEVY TAKEN 2/16/2010 @ 11:00 AM
POSTED 2/16/2010 @ 11:00 AM
SALE HELD

SOLD TO

SOLD FOR AMOUNT  PLUS COSTS

WRIT RETURNED 10/26/2010 William A_ Siay!
Pmﬁronotary/Clen( of

DATE DEED FILED NOT SOLD

DETAILS

2/16/2010 @ 11:00 AM SERVED JASON A. SATTLER

SERVED JASON A. SATTLER, DEFENDANT, AT HIS RESIDENCE 6239 CROSS ROADS BLVD, P. O. BOX 24, SMOKE RUN, CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANA BY HANDING TO DEBRA SATTLER, WIFE OF THE DEFENDANT

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION, NOTICE OF SALE, AND COPY OF THE
LEVY AND BY MAKING KNOW TO HIM / HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

@ SERVED

NOW, FEBRUARY 22, 2010 RECEIVED A FAX LETTER FROM THE PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY TO STAY THE SHERIFF SALE SCHEDULED FOR
MAY 7, 2010 DUE TO BANKRUPTCY FILING.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
DOCKET # 21112
NO: 05-174-CD
PLAINTIFF:  M&T BANK
vs.
DEFENDANT: JASON A. SATTLER

Execution REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURN
-

SHERIFF HAWKINS $201.28

SURCHARGE $20.00 PAIDBY ATTORNEY

So Answers,

Che‘}t;ﬁ%ﬁrﬁw\m'w

Sheriff




WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

M&T BANK
PO Box 840 _
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840 In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County

Vvs.

JASON A. SATTLER
6239 Cross Roads Blvd No. 2005-174-CD
Smoke Run, PA 16681

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Clearfield

To the Sheriff of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property:

PREMISES: 6239 Cross Roads Blvd Smoke Run, PA 16681
See Exhibit “A™ attached

AMOUNT DUE $77.986.29

Interest From 04/06/2005
Through Date of Sale

(Costs to be added)

?ﬂﬁT\k‘:\.’u STARY (os~t t‘ 635,'

Dated: m«‘b \ 15\0 Prothonotary. Common Pleas: Couu

of Clearfield Cpfinty. Pennsyly,

Woprtr—_ '>

Received this writ thls _lﬁ\g___day

of
At AM
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ALL that certain piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of Bigler, Countyxof Clearfield and
State of Pennsylvania, and being Lot Numbered 8 in the unrecorded General Plan of Beyer in said
Township, and bounded and described as follows:

BOUNDED on the North by an unnamed alley; on the East by lands of now or formerly Timothy
Hertlein (previously referred to as Lot Numbered 9 in same plan in prior deed in the chain of title); on
the South by a public road (now known as Cross Roads Boulevard), and on the West by lands of now or
formerly Raymond Lukens (previously referred to as Lot Numbered 7 in said plan in prior deeds in
chain of title). Said lot having a front of 50 feet on said public road and extending back therefrom of -
even width between Lots Numbered 7 and 9 for a distance of 150 feet to said unnamed alley.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES BY DEED FROM MARK W. HALMAN AND LISA J. HALLMAN,
HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 09/29/2003 AND RECORDED 10/23/2003 IN INSTRUMENT #
200317918 GRANTED AND CONVEYED UNTO JASON A. SATTLER, INDIVIDUAL.

TAX PARCEL NO: 103-K15-496-00027

BEING KNOWN AS 6239 CROSS ROADS BLVD, SMOKE RUN PA 16681




Ko REAL ESTATE SALE
' SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NAME JASON A. SATTLER NO. 05-174-CD

NOW, October 26, 2010, by virtue of the Writ of Execution hereunto attached, after having given due and legal notice of time and
place of sale by publication in a newspaper published in this County and by handbills posted on the premises setting for the date,
time and place of sale at the Court House in Clearfield on May 07, 2010, | exposed the within described reai estate of Jason A.
Sattler to public venue or outcry at which time and place | sold the same to he/she being the highest bidder, for the sum of and

made the following appropriations, viz:

SHERIFF COSTS: PLAINTIFF COSTS, DEBT AND INTEREST:
SESWCE 15.00 DEBT-AMOUNT DUE 77.986.29
15.00 INTEREST @ 0.00
'ﬁ"ébf(AGE 23.00 FROM TO 05/07/2010
15.00 ATTORNEY FEES
I\Png_SET/_s;ﬁg 23.00 PROTH SATISFACTION
15.00 LATE CHARGES AND FEES
CSDS 10.00 COST OF SUIT-TO BE ADDED
ggSMTMA'gz'ON 0.00 FORECLOSURE FEES
HANDBILLS 12-38 ATTORNEY COMMISSION
DISTRIBUTION - REFUND OF ADVANCE
25.00 REFUND OF SURCHARGE 20.00
ADVERTISING 15.00 SATISFACTION FEE
ADD'L SERVICE ESCROW DEFICIENCY
DEED PROPERTY INSPECTIONS
ADD'L POSTING INTEREST
ADD'L MILEAGE MISCELLANEOQUS
ADD'L LEVY
BID/SETTLEMENT AMOUNT TOTAL DEBT AND INTEREST $78,006.29
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE
COPIES 15.00 COSTS:
5.00 ADVERTISING 0.00
BILLING/PHONE/FAX 5.00 TAXES - COLLECTOR
CONTINUED SALES TAXES - TAX CLAIM
MISCELLANEOUS ASSESSMENT FEE
TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS $201.28 L—\E}';‘Ns.fxﬁgg SEMENT
DEED COSTS 0.00
DEED COSTS: SHERIFF COSTS 201.28
LEGAL JOURNAL COSTS 0.00
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT PROTHONOTARY 165.00
REGISTER & RECORDER MORTGAGE SEARCH
TRANSFER TAX 2% 0.00 MUNICIPAL LIEN
TOTAL DEED COSTS $0.00 TOTAL COSTS $366.28

DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

CHESTER A. HAWKINS, Sheriff



Fax from : 215 627 7734 82-23-18 16:16 Pg: 1

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A Professional Corporation
Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
(215) 627-1322
(215) 627-7734 (Fax)

February 23, 2010

Clearfield
Chester A, Hawkins '
SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

230 E. Market Street

Clearfield, PA 16830

FAX : 814-765-5915

RE: M&TBANK
vs.
JASON A. SATTLER
Term No. 2005-174-CD

Property address:

6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16631

Sheriff's Sale Date: May 07,2010
Dear Sir/Madam:

As a result of the filing of a Petition in Bankruptey, kindly stay the Sheniff's Sale with reference to the
above-captioned matter and return any unused costs. The bankruptcy filing information is as follows: .

Date filed: February 17, 2010
Case number: 10-70141 -Western
Chapter: 13
Judge: Jeffery A. Deller
Thank you for your cooperation.
Very truly yours,

A s

MICHAEL T. MCKEEVER

MTM/EK




L]

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000

Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

MT-0650

CF: 02/07/2005
SD: 01/07/2011
$77,986.29

PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (¢) (2)

Attorney for Plaintiff
M&T BANK IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PO Box 840
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840 of Clearfield County
Plaintiff
Vvs. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
JASON A. SATTLER ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Mortgagor(s) and ‘
Record Owner(s) Term
No. 2005-174-CD Q
16239 Cross Roads Blvd 5 FB LE D
Smoke Run, PA 16681 m
Defendant(s
© DEC 1.3 2010
'_ ALY S,
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE Wiiliam A. Sh

Frotho ark of Courts
o EC )

Keith C. Halili, an employee of Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever, counsel of Plaintiff, hereby certifies

that service on the Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

() Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached). .
¥, Certified mail by Michael T. McKeever (original green Postal return receipt attached).
() Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

() Ordinary mail by Michael T. McKeever, Esquire to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record (proof of
mailing attached). _

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment attached).

() Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

() Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Michael T. McKeever (original receipt(s) for Certified Mail
attached).

() Published in accordance with court order (copy of publication attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been made by
ordinary mail by Michael T. McKeever, Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.S. Section

4904.

i

Respectfully submitted, E Z

BY: Keith C. Halili
Legal Secretary
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USPS - Track & Confirm Page 1 of 1

i\ Do ﬁﬁ%é{/ Home | Help

RS LT

Track & Confirm

Track & Confirm
Search Resulis
Label/Receipt Number: 9171 0821 3339 3829 2497 09 o — e
Cless: First-Class Mail® ' Teack & Confim % 2
Service(s): Return Receipt Electronic Enter Label/Recsipt Number.

Status: Delivered

Your item was delivered at 11:52 am on October 26, 2010 in MADERA,
PA 16661.

{

Detailed Results:

= Delivered, October 26, 2010, 11:52 am, MADERA, PA 16661
« Notice Left, October 26, 2010, 9:24 am, MADERA, PA 16661
= Electronic Shipping Info Received, October 20, 2010

Reiification Options

Track & Confirm by email
Get current event information or updates for your item sent to you or others by email. ,{'Sa;v }

Return Receipt {Electronic)
Verify who signed for your item by email. £ Ge> i

Site Map Customer Service Forms Goyt Services Careers Privacy Policy Terms of Use

. R [RERE R T A
Copyright® 2010 USPS. All Rights Reserved. No FEAR Act EEO Data FOIA ¥ oicarhgyEes Hess

http://tckenfrm1 .smi.usps.com/PTSintemetWeb/InterLabelInquiry.do 11/9/201 0




UNITED STATES

L SERVICE..

Date: 11/09/2010
Lofetté Crespo:

The following is in response to your 11/09/2010 request for delivery information on your
Certified Mail(TM) item number 7108 2133 3938 2924 9709. The delivery record shows that
this item was delivered on 10/26/2010 at.11:52 AM in MADERA, PA 16661. The scanned
image of the recipient information is provided below.

- "-zew',;4

'Slgnature of Recipient: "‘ T U.JU v —'\I(I\*H-LQ r ";_,.»;...4.» .
- Debra Sofler e

Address of Recipient: g

%0 Qo M3 T

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. if you require additional
assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal representative.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service
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. GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

Attorney for Plaintiff

M&T BANK
PO Box 840
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840
Plaintiff

VS.

JASON A. SATTLER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Clearfield County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2005-174-CD

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

M&T BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, by and through an authorized employee of its attorneys,
Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at:

6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

JASON A. SATTLER
6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

JASON A. SATTLER
6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be
sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675 o

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675



DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

. 4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in
the property which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
6239 Cross Roads Blvd
Smoke Run, PA 16681

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penaltles of
18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: December 9, 2010 N
AL UL

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

BY: Keith C. Halili

Legal Secretary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

v;i

DOCKET# 21250
NO: 05-174-CD
PLAINTIFF: M&T BANK
VS.
DEFENDANT: JASON A. SATTLER

Execution REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURN

DATE RECEIVED WRIT: 10/7/2010
LEVY TAKEN 11/1/2010 @ 10:00 AM
POSTED 11/1/2010 @ 10:00 AM
SALE HELD 1/7/2011 FI E
SOLD TO M&T BANK . N
¢, JAN27

SOLD FOR AMOUNT $1.00 PLUS COSTS

WilliamA. St
WRIT RETURNED 1/27/2011 pmmonotarylcm
DATE DEED FILED 1/27/2011

PROPERTY ADDRESS 6239 CROSS ROADS BLVD SMOKE RUN , PA 16681

SERVICES

11/12/2010 @ SERVED JASON A. SATTLER

SERVED JASON A. SATTLER, DEFENDANT, BY REG & CERT MAIL TO P. O. BOX 24, SMOKE RUN, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA CERT #70083230000335909284. SIGNED FOR BY DEBRA SATTLER/AGENT

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION, NOTICE OF SALE AND COPY OF THE LEVY.




AP g

- IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 21250
NO: 05-174-CD
PLAINTIFF: M&T BANK
VS.
DEFENDANT: JASON A. SATTLER

Execution REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURN
]

SHERIFF HAWKINS $238.60
SURCHARGE $20.00 PAIDBY ATTORNEY
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,
Day of 2011

Chester A. Hawkins
Sheriff




WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

M&T BANK.
PO Box 840 o : .
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840 ' In the Court of Common Pleas of

' Clearfield County '

vs.
JASON A. SATTLER
6239 Cross Roads Blvd No. 2005-174-CD
Smoke Run, PA 16681 N

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Clearfield

To the Sheriff of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property:
PREMISES: 6239 Cross Roads Blvd Smoke Run, PA 16681

See Exhibit “A” attached

AMOUNT DUE $77,986.29
Interest From 04/06/05
Through Date of Sale
(Costs to be added)
~vanoveey (eSv(
£les. o
Dated: O <x. & '7_‘ 2e10 Prothonotary, Common Pleas-Court

of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

epu

Received thig writ this j M\ day

e
s mlie i
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PR

ALL that certain piece, parcel or lot of land sitnate in the Township of Bigler, County of Clearfield and
State of Pennsylvania, and being Lot Numbered 8 in the unrecorded General Plan of Beyer in said
Township, and bounded and described as follows:

BOUNDED on the North by an unnamed alley; on the East by lands of now or formerly Timothy
Hertlein (previously referred to as Lot Numbered 9 in same plan in prior deed in the chain of title); on
the South by a public road (now known as Cross Roads Boulevard), and on the West by lands of now or
formerly Raymond Lukens (previously referred to as Lot Numbered 7 in said plan in prior deeds in

—chain of title). Said lot having a front of 50 feet on said public road and extending back therefrom of

even width between Lots Numbered 7 and 9 for a distance of 150 feet to said unnamed alley.
BEING THE SAME PREMISES BY DEED FROM MARK W. HALMAN AND LISA J. HALLMAN,

HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 09/29/2003 AND RECORDED 10/23/2003 IN INSTRUMENT #
200317918 GRANTED AND CONVEYED UNTO JASON A. SATTLER, INDIVIDUAL.

TAX PARCEL NO: 103-K15-496-00027

BEING KNOWN AS 6239 CROSS ROADS BLVD, SMOKE RUN PA 16681




REAL ESTATE SALE
SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NAME JASON A. SATTLER NO. 05-174-CD

NOW, January 26, 2011, by virtue of the Writ of Execution hereunto attached, after having given due and legal notice of time and
place of sale by publication in a newspaper published in this County and by handbills posted on the premises setting for the date,
time and place of sale at the Court House in Clearfield on January 07, 2011, | exposed the within described real estate of Jason A.
Sattler to public venue or outcry at which time and place I sold the same to M&T BANK he/she being the highest bidder, for the

sum of $1.00 plus costs and made the following appropriations, viz:

SHERIFF COSTS:

PLAINTIFF COSTS, DEBT AND INTEREST:

ggl?WCE 15.00 DEBT-AMOUNT DUE 77.986.29
15.00 INTEREST @ % 0.00
MILEAGE 23.00 FROM TO 01/07/2011
LEVY 15.00
I\Pn(l)LSEqug 23.00 PROTH SATISFACTION
15.00 LATE CHARGES AND FEES
CSDS 10.00 COST OF SUIT-TO BE ADDED
gggﬂmgg'm“ 0.00 FORECLOSURE FEES
HANDBILLS 1;-38 ATTORNEY COMMISSION
DISTRIBUTION : REFUND OF ADVANCE
25.00 REFUND OF SURCHARGE 20.00
ADVERTISING 15.00 SATISFACTION FEE
ADD'L SERVICE ESCROW DEFICIENCY
DEED 30.00 PROPERTY INSPECTIONS
ADD'L POSTING INTEREST
ADD'L MILEAGE MISCELLANEOUS
ADD'L LEVY
BID AMOUNT 1.00 TOTAL DEBT AND INTEREST $78,006.29
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE
COPIES 15.00 COSTS:
5.00 ADVERTISING 386.50
BILLING/PHONE/FAX .00 TAXES - COLLECTOR
CONTINUED SALES TAXES - TAX CLAIM
MISCELLANEOUS ASSESSMENT FEE 10.00
TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS $238.60 LIEN SEARCH 100.00
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 5.00
_ DEED COSTS 52.00
DEED COSTS: SHERIFF COSTS 238.60
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 5.00 LEGAL JOURNAL COSTS 216.00
REGISTER & RECORDER 52.00 PROTHONOTARY 185.00
TRANSFER TAX 2% 0.00 MORTGAGE SEARCH 40.00
TOTAL DEED COSTS $52.00 MUNICIPAL LIEN
TOTAL COSTS $1,233.10

DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

CHESTER A. HAWKINS, Sheriff
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